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#9  Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity
2:00 PM

Heat 1 of 6  Finals
1 #1826 Madison Forest 12 WEST SALEM
2 #1301 Alexis Russell 11 SHERWOOD
3 #1901 Lola Heide 12 WOODBURN
4 #1737 Claire Johnson 11 VALE
5 #1736 Bella Johnson 12 VALE
6 #1600 Laney Lee 11 TAFT
7 #1829 Ella Johnson 9 WEST SALEM
8 #349 Shino Sansome 11 CRESCENT VALLEY

Heat 2 of 6  Finals
1 #286 Addie Musson 12 CORVALLIS
2 #1674 Sydney Swayne 11 TIGARD
3 #225 Maile McCoy 10 CHURCHILL
4 #1634 Meghan Lisy 12 TAHOMA
5 #1402 Renee Watkins 10 SOUTH EUGENE
6 #369 Tanya Green 11 DALLAS
7 #66 Jaedynce Poole 11 BEAVERTON
8 #544 Abigayl Dainty 12 HERMISTON

Heat 3 of 6  Finals
1 #404 Addison Barrett 10 EMERALD RIDGE
2 #903 Mackenzie Ball 9 MOLALLA
3 #790 Kelsey Hill 10 LINCOLN
4 #23 Malia Stewart 11 BANKS
5 #562 Hannah Adams 12 HORIZON CHRISTIAN (H...
6 #5 Abigail Grund 11 ALOHA
7 #1778 Tayanah Balensifer 11 WEST LINN
8 #677 Candice Le 11 KENT MERIDIAN

Heat 4 of 6  Finals
1 #160 Gabriella Thompson 11 CAMAS
2 #1467 Kallee Kester 12 ST HELENS
3 #1637 Delilah Osborn 11 TAHOMA
4 #1522 Ruth Gobershock 9 SUMMIT
5 #380 Ariya Abdullah 10 DAVID DOUGLAS
6 #939 Sveva Bernasconi 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW
7 #853 Tayah Curry 11 MCMINNVILLE
8 #1921 Courtney Neal 9 EVERGREEN (VANCOUVE...

Heat 5 of 6  Finals
1 #1894 Maisy Scanlan 10 WILSONVILLE
2 #1089 Maya Kruger 12 PARKROSE
3 #636 Iman Foster 11 JESUIT
4 #1633 Makaylah Johnson 12 TAHOMA
5 #361 Shelby Duah 11 CURTIS
6 #788 Hanna Hatfield 12 LINCOLN
7 #1625 Riley Dickson 12 TAHOMA
8 #405 Iren Derricks 10 EMERALD RIDGE

Heat 6 of 6  Finals
1 #384 Khloe Huskic 12 DAVID DOUGLAS
2 #724 Arie Thomas 10 LAKE OSWEGO
3 #1955 Leilani Mays 10 UNION
4 #584 Avery Coker 12 IDA B. WELLS
5 #1703 Campbell Brintnall 12 TUALATIN
6 #90 Callie Wilson 12 BONNEY LAKE
7 #904 Peyton Craven 12 MOLALLA
8 #802 Clara Sameck 11 LINCOLN

#10  Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity
2:15 PM

Heat 1 of 6  Finals
1 #1215 Bennett Fink 10 SCAPPOOSE
2 #834 Benjamin Watnick-Wizeman 12 MCDANIEL
3 #623 Roman Mallard 11 JESUIT
4 #1884 Cole Zumwalt 12 WILLAMETTE
5 #163 Theo Butler 12 CATLIN GABEL
6 #49 Gavin Rice 10 BEAVERTON
7 #50 Luke Unruh 10 BEAVERTON
8 #17 Vinhy Tran 11 BANKS

Heat 2 of 6  Finals
1 #993 Benjamin Bondurant 11 NEWBERG
2 #1571 Rick Paulson 11 SUNSET
3 #1324 Logan Pawlak 10 SILVERTON
4 #956 Anthony Santiago 12 MOUNTAINSIDE
5 #1492 Brendan Brueggemann 10 SUMMIT
6 #1028 Amani Caesar 10 O'DEA
7 #1609 Christian Brannon 10 TAHOMA
8 #497 Andrew Jenson 10 GRANTS PASS

Heat 3 of 6  Finals
1 #1238 Nathan Belmonte Garcia 10 SETON CATHOLIC
2 #1148 Evan Faulkner 12 RIVERDALE
3 #1533 Samuel Mendoza 11 SUMNER
4 #1245 Jackson Short 11 SETON CATHOLIC
5 #421 Keawe Hosaka 9 FRANKLIN (OR)
6 #811 Logan Kast 12 MARIST
7 #492 Bronx Ely 9 GRANTS PASS
8 #896 Matteo Moreno 11 MILWAUKIE

Heat 4 of 6  Finals
1 #426 Elliot Platt 11 FRANKLIN (OR)
2 #1361 Tyson Moys 10 SKYVIEW
3 #272 Logan Gutches 11 CORVALLIS
4 #580 Timothy Wang 10 IDA B. WELLS
5 #772 Harlan Novy-Marx 11 LINCOLN
6 #1643 Brady Blanchard 10 TIGARD
7 #527 Hunter Hansell 11 HERMISTON
8 #456 Robert Jeter jr 9 GRANT
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Heat 5 of 6  Finals (110m Hurdles Varsity)
1 #625 Hugh Ruttledge 12 JESUIT
2 #1043 Rory Hartley 11 OREGON CITY
3 #141 Cody Young 12 CAMAS
4 #848 Brian Lewis 11 MCMINNVILLE
5 #1493 Trace Chenoweth 10 SUMMIT
6 #395 Oli Beauregard 10 DELPHIAN
7 #994 Dax Duggan 12 NEWBERG
8 #27 Drew Miller 10 BARLOW

Heat 6 of 6  Finals
1 #955 Daniel Ryan 12 MOUNTAINSIDE
2 #770 Greyson Murff 10 LINCOLN
3 #221 Nicholas Miller 11 CHURCHILL
4 #984 Tegon Lords 12 NAMPA
5 #269 Rowan Finlay 11 CORVALLIS
6 #571 Tyler Marshall 11 IDA B. WELLS
7 #1688 Brock Estes 9 TUALATIN
8 #403 Alver Abuda 10 EMERALD RIDGE

#5  Girls 1500 Meters Varsity
2:35 PM

Heat 1 of 3  Finals
1 #742 Grace Houlihan 11 LAKERIDGE
2 #1163 Solana Lucas 10 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
3 #1636 Greta McDowell 9 TAHOMA
4 #1606 Ava Zalewski 10 TAFT
5 #1581 Kayley Charon 11 SUNSET
6 #197 Mira Danish 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
7 #1629 Lorelei Geldien 11 TAHOMA
8 #1331 Katelyn Buchnoff 10 SILVERTON
9 #830 Tori Sherman 10 MARIST
10 #863 Daisy Struk 12 MCMINNVILLE
11 #598 Paiten Braseth 12 IMBLER
12 #1577 Ellie Baker 10 SUNSET
13 #738 Sigrid Brakenhielm 12 LAKERIDGE
14 #1164 Chloe Pollock 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
15 #437 Hailie Robertson 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
16 #321 Gwendolyn VanWart 10 CRATER
17 #1958 Abigail Evans 11 WEST SALEM
18 #468 Malaika DechetWetzel 12 GRANT
19 #1834 Madelyn Olson 10 WEST SALEM
20 #1232 Aubrey Strang 12 SCAPPOOSE

Heat 2 of 3  Finals
1 #1516 Sophia Capozzi 11 SUMMIT
2 #202 Marli Phelps 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
3 #57 Kiera Kime 12 BEAVERTON
4 #1059 Olivia Beaudin 11 OREGON CITY
5 #1514 Dailey Arnold 12 SUMMIT
6 #1403 Madison Zemper-Prill 11 SOUTH EUGENE
7 #6 Lydia Montes De Oca 12 ALOHA
8 #970 Miranda Oblad 11 MOUNTAINSIDE
9 #1837 Samantha Woods 12 WEST SALEM
10 #316 Mari Dunlap 9 CRATER
11 #1159 Makelle Carlson 9 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
12 #1525 Skye Knox 11 SUMMIT
13 #1680 Melody Stock 10 TROUT LAKE
14 #1143 Eden Anspach 11 REDMOND
15 #1470 Megan Coffield 10 ST MARY'S ACADEMY
16 #721 Noelle Plasse 12 LAKE OSWEGO
17 #430 Alison Fajardo 10 FRANKLIN (OR)
18 #783 Mathilde Dettling 11 LINCOLN
19 #982 Brooklyn Eastham 9 MT. SPOKANE
20 #1623 Avery Boyle 10 TAHOMA

Heat 3 of 3  Finals
1 #322 Emma West 12 CRATER
2 #1014 Cricket Phipps 11 NORTH EUGENE
3 #317 Reese Garnica 11 CRATER
4 #1293 Evylee Bugher 10 SHERWOOD
5 #440 Lejla Carlsson 11 GIG HARBOR
6 #312 Brynn Davenport 10 CRATER
7 #351 Lillian Weiss 11 CRESCENT VALLEY
8 #1755 Isabelle Wiebe 11 VALLEY CATHOLIC
9 #983 Jane Wycoff 11 MT. SPOKANE
10 #1892 Jadyn Kipe 12 WILSONVILLE
11 #368 Amber Green 10 DALLAS
12 #789 Elyse Henriksen 11 LINCOLN
13 #150 Eliisa Marshall 12 CAMAS
14 #1580 Naomi Cesar 10 SUNSET
15 #1298 Anna Grunow 12 SHERWOOD
16 #340 Sasha Kelly 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
17 #723 Taylor Sheldon 11 LAKE OSWEGO
18 #787 Rosie Gross 9 LINCOLN
19 #557 Savina Davis 9 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
20 #1664 Leah Heidt 11 TIGARD
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#6  Boys 1500 Meters Varsity
2:55 PM

Heat 1 of 3  Finals
1 #1237 Jack Wise 11 SEATTLE PREP
2 #308 William Shore 11 CRATER
3 #988 Gus Kirby 10 NEAH-KAH-NIE
4 #14 Omar Diani 11 BANKS
5 #615 Loland Fleming 12 JESUIT
6 #758 Connor Gosselin 11 LINCOLN
7 #1853 Demir Ciftci 11 WESTVIEW
8 #1651 Paul Hretcanu 10 TIGARD
9 #664 Kale Petersen 11 KAMIAKIN
10 #301 Reece Hvall 10 CRATER
11 #1046 Hunter McKenzie 10 OREGON CITY
12 #1009 Noah Larsen 12 NEWPORT
13 #298 Nathan Goode 10 CRATER
14 #573 Casey Miller 12 IDA B. WELLS
15 #707 Colin Manning 12 LAKE OSWEGO
16 #1615 Caleb McDowell 11 TAHOMA
17 #1386 Jacob Loveless 9 SOUTH EUGENE
18 #1573 Rohan Shenoy Kudpi 12 SUNSET
19 #1565 Santiago Gaete 12 SUNSET
20 #1760 Tai Brown 11 WEST LINN

Heat 2 of 3  Finals
1 #13 Amin Diani 11 BANKS
2 #73 Luke Saalfeld 10 BELLARMINE PREP
3 #1051 Tyler Scott 12 OREGON CITY
4 #1607 Nicholas Barnhart 11 TAHOMA
5 #179 Conal Devine 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
6 #1768 Ryan Lippert 12 WEST LINN
7 #816 Corbin Sage 10 MARIST
8 #1151 Jaymon Clark 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
9 #754 Jack Denton 10 LINCOLN
10 #1915 Duncan Creagle-Lujan 11 CLEVELAND (OR)
11 #667 Kayden Thornock 11 KAMIAKIN
12 #1720 Bradley Harris 12 UNION
13 #175 Jack Canaday 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
14 #614 Liam Donnelly 11 JESUIT
15 #1803 Garrett Fenske 12 WEST SALEM
16 #920 Liam Rockwell 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
17 #189 Brady Lukasiewicz 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
18 #324 Ian Baker 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
19 #1154 Thomas Kurtz 11 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
20 #445 Leo Aslakson 12 GRANT

Heat 3 of 3  Finals (1500 Meters Varsity)
1 #461 Nate Rumberger 12 GRANT
2 #631 Matthew Wroblewski 11 JESUIT
3 #401 William Reeves 12 EASTSIDE PREP
4 #1387 Yosuke Shibata 10 SOUTH EUGENE
5 #1074 Ronan Gantzos 11 OREGON EPISCOPAL
6 #1488 Bjorn Blankenship 10 SUMMIT
7 #300 Ivar Hokanson 12 CRATER
8 #836 Gustav Blank 12 MCMINNVILLE
9 #655 Jett Leavitt 12 JOSEPH
10 #661 Chase Kennard 12 KAMIAKIN
11 #307 Preston Schmidt 11 CRATER
12 #279 Jack Weisel 12 CORVALLIS
13 #762 Peter James 10 LINCOLN
14 #833 Joshua Hepner 12 MCDANIEL
15 #1411 Jefferson Smith 12 SOUTH KITSAP
16 #271 Cooper Gordon 12 CORVALLIS
17 #866 Vince Estrada 12 MCNARY
18 #194 Greer Shorr 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
19 #1310 JD Arthur 12 SILVERTON
20 #704 Rylan Eftekhar 12 LAKE OSWEGO

#1  Girls 100 Meters Varsity
3:15 PM

Heat 1 of 6  Finals
1 #33 Keyra Adams 10 BARLOW
2 #1951 Lark Sayers 11 ST MARY'S ACADEMY
3 #1521 Abigail Fagan 12 SUMMIT
4 #590 Ava Malcomson 12 IDA B. WELLS
5 #1632 Capri Hollenbeck 10 TAHOMA
6 #1145 Georgia Koch 10 REDMOND
7 #516 Zanai Vainuku-Johnson 12 GRANTS PASS
8 #1715 Payton Thoune 9 TUALATIN

Heat 2 of 6  Finals
1 #1848 Emma Shiffler 12 WEST SEATTLE
2 #1296 Addison Cutsforth 11 SHERWOOD
3 #336 Francesca Bionaz 11 CRESCENT VALLEY
4 #1583 Chelsea Deeb 12 SUNSET
5 #225 Maile McCoy 10 CHURCHILL
6 #905 Ryn Grossnickle 9 MOLALLA
7 #1782 Reese Jensen 11 WEST LINN
8 #864 Mayeli Wilson 9 MCMINNVILLE

Heat 3 of 6  Finals
1 #875 Madison Herring 11 MCNARY
2 #1333 Lexi Enzenberger 11 SILVERTON
3 #1737 Claire Johnson 11 VALE
4 #871 Iyana Contreras 9 MCNARY
5 #966 Kayla Karl 11 MOUNTAINSIDE
6 #507 Callie Brandes 12 GRANTS PASS
7 #1121 Abigail Mendoza 12 PRAIRIE
8 #469 Laela Divine 11 GRANT
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Heat 4 of 6  Finals (100 Meters Varsity)
1 #1394 Isabelle Chery 9 SOUTH EUGENE
2 #482 Osa Olsgaard 9 GRANT
3 #381 Ja'lan Abdullah 11 DAVID DOUGLAS
4 #364 Jaileigh Jennings 11 CURTIS
5 #1539 Amara Brown 12 SUMNER
6 #10 Marley Petrey 11 BANDON
7 #653 Jada Williams 12 JESUIT
8 #940 Zamorah Frazier 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW

Heat 5 of 6  Finals
1 #1555 Shanelle Soe 9 SUMNER
2 #486 Willa Stockton 11 GRANT
3 #68 Freja Segerholt 11 BEAVERTON
4 #226 Amelia Peddicord 11 CHURCHILL
5 #1630 Sofia Guevara 12 TAHOMA
6 #1705 Giselle Gates 10 TUALATIN
7 #165 Ella Bulkley 11 CATLIN GABEL
8 #676 Marcella Jones 12 KENT MERIDIAN

Heat 6 of 6  Finals
1 #55 Jadyn Crawford 11 BEAVERTON
2 #716 Cailyn Hill 12 LAKE OSWEGO
3 #1627 Ava Foy 12 TAHOMA
4 #1378 Charis Rettmann 9 SOUTH ALBANY
5 #90 Callie Wilson 12 BONNEY LAKE
6 #1955 Leilani Mays 10 UNION
7 #643 Kiana Johnson 11 JESUIT
8 #1377 Pharalynn Dickson 11 SOUTH ALBANY

#2  Boys 100 Meters Varsity
3:30 PM

Heat 1 of 6  Finals
1 #275 Hayden Silbernagel 12 CORVALLIS
2 #1445 Kai Kopplin 11 SOUTHRIDGE
3 #1171 Isaya Migani 10 ROOSEVELT (OR)
4 #1594 Trenton Battle 12 TAFT
5 #1100 Jacob Johnson 10 PENINSULA
6 #1530 Izear Ferguson 11 SUMNER
7 #465 Silas Wise 11 GRANT
8 #1039 Chase Borden 11 OREGON CITY

Heat 2 of 6  Finals
1 #88 Owen Kane 12 BISHOP KELLY
2 #1138 Macoy Petz 12 REDMOND
3 #109 Cohen Montoya 12 CALDERA
4 #459 Nick Normington 10 GRANT
5 #48 Blake Renning 11 BEAVERTON
6 #389 Deken Hanks 11 DEL NORTE
7 #412 James Bethune 12 EVERGREEN (VANCOUVE...
8 #1502 Colin Kilty 12 SUMMIT

Heat 3 of 6  Finals
1 #1214 Max Everett 11 SCAPPOOSE
2 #1119 Deven Vigue 11 PRAIRIE
3 #944 Jackson Boyle 11 MOUNTAINSIDE
4 #1322 Wyatt Metzger 11 SILVERTON
5 #705 Baron Kurland 12 LAKE OSWEGO
6 #1718 Kellen Brown 11 UNION
7 #1191 Chace Braden 11 SANDY
8 #1118 Tommie Vick 11 PRAIRIE

Heat 4 of 6  Finals
1 #1653 Brayden Nee 12 TIGARD
2 #1036 Sage Salopek I 12 O'DEA
3 #1898 Joaquin Parsons 12 WOODBURN
4 #98 Waylon Clarke 9 CALDERA
5 #1142 Carter Wachs 10 REDMOND
6 #1763 Peter Daniels 12 WEST LINN
7 #525 Gio Gonzague 12 HERMISTON
8 #984 Tegon Lords 12 NAMPA

Heat 5 of 6  Finals
1 #942 Reece Ballew 10 MOUNTAINSIDE
2 #1503 Nicholas Leary 12 SUMMIT
3 #1170 Kelly Jean 11 ROOSEVELT (OR)
4 #133 Jack Macdonald 12 CAMAS
5 #1655 Daniel Rotaru 12 TIGARD
6 #455 Antoin Hawthorne 12 GRANT
7 #606 Eric (EJ) Cozart Jr. 11 JEFFERSON
8 #1281 Wilson Medina 12 SHERWOOD

Heat 6 of 6  Finals
1 #1773 Cooper Roms 10 WEST LINN
2 #1645 Marcus Burton 11 TIGARD
3 #1684 Ethan Coddington 11 TUALATIN
5 #1693 Vincent Sadighi 12 TUALATIN
6 #699 Jalen Bauman 11 LAKE OSWEGO
7 #1052 Colin Smith 10 OREGON CITY
8 #757 Elwood Gordon 12 LINCOLN
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#19  Girls DMR 4000m Varsity Heat 1 @ 3:45 PM
3:45 PM

Heat 2 @ 8:00 PM

Heat 1 of 2  Finals
1 WEST LINN 'A'

1) #1781 Violet Gowdy 2) #1791 Claire Satran
3) #1789 Sienna Reeder 4) #1785 Lauren McKinley

2 SCAPPOOSE 'A'
1) #1229 Georgia Lovejoy 2) #1226 Emily Garcia Ensaldo
3) #1223 Lyla Bourgoine 4) #1232 Aubrey Strang

3 TIGARD 'A'
1) #1661 Meadow Baxter 2) #1670 Makaila Rust
3) #1673 Helena Sherman 4) #1665 Adeline Herman

4 SILVERTON 'A'
1) #1345 Natalia Vazquez-Trejo 2) #1341 Ellie Schneider
3) #1344 Sophia Seeder 4) #1331 Katelyn Buchnoff

5 SUMNER 'A'
1) #1552 Allyson Sjoblom 2) #1557 Brooke Zehnder
3) #1551 Maren Rodgers 4) #1542 Violet Dixon

6 CLEVELAND (OR) 'A'
1) #250 Lucille Moenning 2) #253 Mila Sorenson
3) #247 Margaret Gibson 4) #251 Olivia Palmer

7 MARIST 'A'
1) #830 Tori Sherman 2) #827 Cheryl Kfoevsinyuy
3) #820 Dalaney Clark 4) #829 Lucy Shah

8 GRANT 'A'
1) #477 Althea Linville 2) #476 Ellie Lepore
3) #478 Ariel Manning 4) #475 Reese Lange

9 BARLOW 'A'
1) #35 Audrey Carlson 2) #40 Anna Letter
3) #43 Sophia Oommen 4) #37 Aubrey Heath

10 ROOSEVELT (OR) 'A'
1) #1174 Eleanor Bradbury 2) #1177 Ellis Heslam
3) #1182 Lillian Stewart 4) #1173 Carolina Alonso

11 ST MARY'S ACADEMY 'A'
1) #1477 Titi Paternoster 2) #1474 Finley Martin
3) #1479 Mia Sena 4) #1472 Raquel Flores

12 CORVALLIS 'A'
1) #291 Abigail Sims 2) #292 Nadirah Thompson
3) #285 Hannah Holdt 4) #283 Sylvie Biesack

13 CENTRAL CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #198 Faye Doherty 2) #205 Soraya Talukdar
3) #208 Emma Wazny 4) #199 Shelby Knutson

14 MCMINNVILLE 'A'
1) #863 Daisy Struk 2) #862 Yemi Rue
3) #852 Mya Budzik 4) #861 Kathleen Robinson

15 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1702 Ayla Becker 2) #1714 Sydney Smith
3) #1708 Ciena Harmon 4) #1707 Jackson Hale

16 GRANTS PASS 'A'
1) #517 Taylor Weber 2) #512 Hannah McGovern
3) #508 Alexa Green 4) #509 Nettle Grey

Heat 1 of 2  Finals (DMR 4000m Varsity)
18 MOUNTAINSIDE 'A'

1) #976 Brooke Wilson 2) #965 Piper Garland
3) #968 Isabelle Matarazzo 4) #962 Aubrey Culligan

19 SOUTH KITSAP 'A'
1) #1947 Lena Bowman 2) #1429 Alexis Trantham
3) #1413 Elizabeth Auble 4) #1422 Joan Hampton

20 STEVENSON 'A'
1) #1485 Ruby Langer 2) #1486 Keeley MacAlevy
3) #1484 Daisy Jones 4) #1483 A'Layjha Johnson

21 BEAVERTON 'A'
1) #61 Grace Mendiola 2) #54 Luna Cirugeda Botella
3) #63 Pearl Nielsen-Pincus 4) #57 Kiera Kime

22 TAFT 'A'
1) #1598 Hazel Fiedler 2) #1599 Katelyn Holmes
3) #1603 Ellie Nightingale 4) #1604 Jayde Reyes-Cornejo
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Heat 2 of 2  Finals (DMR 4000m Varsity)
1 LAKERIDGE 'A'

1) #739 Rachel Fleck 2) #742 Grace Houlihan
3) #750 Ramona Tarlow 4) #740 Alexis Gonzalez

2 SUNSET 'A'
1) #1580 Naomi Cesar 2) #1581 Kayley Charon
3) #1577 Ellie Baker 4) #1590 Elissa Schaeffer

3 CRESCENT VALLEY 'A'
1) #351 Lillian Weiss 2) #347 Ella Rosling
3) #340 Sasha Kelly 4) #352 Emily Wisniewski

4 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1832 Avery Meier 2) #1831 Teresa Lovely
3) #1837 Samantha Woods 4) #1836 Mia Rasca

5 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #796 Reiko Nitta 2) #798 Meagan Parke
3) #789 Elyse Henriksen 4) #799 Sam Reid

6 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1514 Dailey Arnold 2) #1520 Eva Dicharry
3) #1525 Skye Knox 4) #1516 Sophia Capozzi

7 LAKE OSWEGO 'A'
1) #717 Sofie Howard 2) #719 Ana Peters
3) #723 Taylor Sheldon 4) #720 Raquel Pihlstrom

8 JESUIT 'A'
1) #652 Elizabeth Welsh 2) #632 Anya Augustine
3) #647 Maeve O'Scannlain 4) #638 Mallory Guilfoyle

9 FRANKLIN (OR) 'A'
1) #430 Alison Fajardo 2) #431 Elizabeth Ghazi
3) #432 Elizabeth Haendler 4) #436 Emily Robertson

10 VALLEY CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #1753 Sierra Simmons 2) #1750 Amiah Dodrill
3) #1755 Isabelle Wiebe 4) #1752 Jaya Simmons

11 OREGON EPISCOPAL 'A'
1) #1083 Maya Simpson 2) #1082 Evelyn Peters
3) #1087 Abby Wilson 4) #1084 Lauren Tittel

12 SHERWOOD 'A'
1) #1293 Evylee Bugher 2) #1294 Senoya Bugher
3) #1295 Ally Burnett 4) #1304 Tyler Thomas

13 OREGON CITY 'A'
1) #1061 Grace Carrillo 2) #1071 Reese Weygandt
3) #1069 Adelyn Thread 4) #1059 Olivia Beaudin

14 LA SALLE PREP 'A'
1) #693 Melly Riel 2) #690 Keira Cook
3) #697 Kayla Supinski 4) #691 Maya Crimin

15 CAMAS 'A'
1) #153 Eva McGeachy 2) #148 Maya Harris
3) #155 Rebecca Peddie 4) #154 Elizabeth Nava

16 TAHOMA 'A'
1) #1638 Nicole Pfeiffer 2) #1626 Claire Fischer
3) #1636 Greta McDowell 4) #1641 Lydia Tappana

17 SOUTH EUGENE 'A'
1) #1403 Madison Zemper-Prill 2) #1395 Alaya Drummond
3) #1391 Julianne Bawden 4) #1398 Elizabeth McCart

Heat 2 of 2  Finals (DMR 4000m Varsity)
19 IDA B. WELLS 'A'

1) #596 Sabine Veillette 2) #586 Millie Grabenhorst
3) #592 Samantha Moylan 4) #583 Jane Coffey-Read

20 PUTNAM 'A'
1) #1129 Gabriella Salvione 2) #1130 Ruby Senffner
3) #1128 Adelynne Rispler 4) #1126 Grace Flowerday
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#20  Boys DMR 4000m Varsity Heat 1 @ 4:00 PM
4:00 PM

Heat 2 @ 8:15 PM

Heat 1 of 2  Finals
1 WESTVIEW 'A'

1) #1853 Demir Ciftci 2) #1859 Noah Insko
3) #1854 Benjamin Clement 4) #1857 Ammon Ham

2 TIGARD 'A'
1) #1646 Caleb Cate 2) #1658 Trent Woodward
3) #1647 Tobias Danes 4) #1648 Aqeel Dawoodbhai

3 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR) 'A'
1) #916 Kevin Mattox 2) #920 Liam Rockwell
3) #925 Griffin Ward 4) #922 Eli Shockey

4 VALLEY CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #1741 Benjamin Hoffman 2) #1742 Andrew Klopcic
3) #1747 Harlen Sampson 4) #1739 Peter Davis

5 LA SALLE PREP 'A'
1) #682 Jackson Hawkins 2) #688 Quentin Torbert
3) #683 Jonaven Huwiler 4) #686 Gordon Thomas

6 CALDERA 'A'
1) #102 Luke Harris 2) #103 Ben Jackson
3) #1908 Grayson Armington 4) #3668 Conor Yates

7 MARIST 'A'
1) #816 Corbin Sage 2) #815 Coen Rushton
3) #807 Evan Coffman 4) #818 Conor Thompson

8 WEST LINN 'A'
1) #1757 Charley Aguilar Auld 2) #1777 Logan Wilson
3) #1764 Quentin Flintjer 4) #1768 Ryan Lippert

9 CLEVELAND (OR) 'A'
1) #1915 Duncan Creagle-Lujan 2) #236 Reuben Cohen
3) #241 Maxwell Morrison 4) #235 Grant Breger

10 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1697 Kenyon Thompson 2) #1694 Gavin Smith
3) #1691 Maxim Mezentsev 4) #1681 Jayden Atkins

11 PENINSULA 'A'
1) #1099 Ben Johnson 2) #1098 Tesfa Hoff
3) #1097 Wyatt Harding 4) #1094 Joshua Cashion

12 NEAH-KAH-NIE 'A'
1) #985 Liam Gibson 2) #991 Dylan Sigman
3) #988 Gus Kirby 4) #990 Jacob McIlvenna

13 O'DEA 'A'
1) #1024 Heath Atrosh 2) #1026 Nicholas Behrens
3) #1033 William Martin 4) #1030 Maddox Fox

14 LAKERIDGE 'A'
1) #733 Wyeth Heizer 2) #734 Joshua Miller
3) #731 James Frost 4) #735 Matthew Rodrigano

15 OREGON EPISCOPAL 'A'
1) #1078 Tanner King 2) #1079 Brady Mason
3) #1077 R.E. Jamieson 4) #1074 Ronan Gantzos

16 LAKE OSWEGO 'A'
1) #704 Rylan Eftekhar 2) #707 Colin Manning
3) #706 Bryce Looney 4) #709 Logan Shi

Heat 1 of 2  Finals (DMR 4000m Varsity)
18 OREGON CITY 'A'

1) #1048 Clark Mortensen 2) #1040 Paul Coleman
3) #1054 Logan Sorensen 4) #1049 Joel Reed

19 SETON CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #1242 Max Moran 2) #1247 Thomas Thompson
3) #1244 Lincoln Sanders 4) #1246 Sam Soto

20 CORVALLIS 'A'
1) #281 Saffin Wrolstad 2) #264 Logan Booth
3) #277 Foster Slabaugh 4) #265 Ben Carleski
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Heat 2 of 2  Finals (DMR 4000m Varsity)
1 FRANKLIN (OR) 'A'

1) #424 Leaf McQuillen 2) #425 Rory Pedrick
3) #423 Brennan McEwen 4) #419 Zafer Courcelle

2 JESUIT 'A'
1) #629 Kellen Williams 2) #628 Jackson Welsh
3) #620 Noah Harris 4) #631 Matthew Wroblewski

3 SHERWOOD 'A'
1) #1288 Braden Stein 2) #1279 Blake Horner
3) #1285 Abel Schwanz 4) #1291 Dylan Weniger

4 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1504 Ben Meier 2) #1490 Hudson Boaz
3) #1488 Bjorn Blankenship 4) #1489 Hayden Boaz

5 SOUTH EUGENE 'A'
1) #1388 Logan Simmons 2) #1384 Levi Hawes
3) #1386 Jacob Loveless 4) #1387 Yosuke Shibata

6 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1803 Garrett Fenske 2) #1809 Wislinder Hobbs
3) #1813 Dylan McGuirk 4) #1798 Justin Bell

7 SOUTH KITSAP 'A'
1) #1411 Jefferson Smith 2) #1408 James Hardin
3) #1407 Blake Butherus 4) #1404 Isaac Benjamin

8 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #754 Jack Denton 2) #765 Opidi Labeja
3) #762 Peter James 4) #766 Finn Lee

9 ROCKY MOUNTAIN 'A'
1) #1151 Jaymon Clark 2) #1155 Cody Lucas
3) #1157 Hyrum Tuft 4) #1154 Thomas Kurtz

10 PRAIRIE 'A'
1) #1117 Tavin Timperley 2) #1118 Tommie Vick
3) #1115 Ethan McKell 4) #1113 Dekota Houfek

11 IDA B. WELLS 'A'
1) #573 Casey Miller 2) #566 Carter George
3) #574 Lev Mitchell 4) #581 Noah Zeitzer

12 GRANT 'A'
1) #454 Colton Hasser 2) #451 Ren Gregie
3) #464 Kael Uyeda 4) #460 Liam Paulson

13 MCMINNVILLE 'A'
1) #836 Gustav Blank 2) #837 Isaiah Carpenter
3) #843 Emilio Gonzalez 4) #844 Nicholas Hanke

14 SUNSET 'A'
1) #1565 Santiago Gaete 2) #1572 Kaleb Price
3) #1573 Rohan Shenoy Kudpi 4) #1570 Ronan Olson

15 CAMAS 'A'
1) #132 Payten Jones 2) #131 Jayden Jones
3) #129 Andrew Helt 4) #128 Cohen Butler

16 SHELDON (OR) 'A'
1) #1261 Ryan McCondochie 2) #1255 Ash Campbell
3) #1259 Quinten Heise 4) #1254 Sammy Bennion

17 SILVERTON 'A'
1) #1309 AJ Aker 2) #1312 Ryder Britton
3) #1317 Jack Hurley 4) #1310 JD Arthur

Heat 2 of 2  Finals (DMR 4000m Varsity)
19 MILWAUKIE 'A'

1) #891 Hayden Aldridge 2) #893 Peyton Daffern Schell
3) #895 Eli Levinsohn 4) #898 Arlo Schmidt

20 TAHOMA 'A'
1) #1620 Thane Winters 2) #1612 Wilson Harmer
3) #1614 Levi Leh 4) #1618 Carson Stafford

#13  Girls 4x200 Relay Varsity
4:15 PM

Heat 1 of 3  Finals
1 MCNARY 'A'

1) #878 Ashley West 2) #875 Madison Herring
3) #869 Sole Bartlemay 4) #871 Iyana Contreras

2 CRATER 'A'
1) #314 Addison Dippel 2) #315 Sarah Doddington
3) #318 Kamdyn Johnson 4) #313 Claire Davenport

3 CALDERA 'A'
1) #120 Jaymi Dickinson 2) #115 Ayleen Buenrostro
3) #117 Samantha Clay 4) #121 James Heinly

4 CRESCENT VALLEY 'A'
1) #336 Francesca Bionaz 2) #346 Addy Otley
3) #342 Molly Koegler 4) #343 Anna Lee

5 GRANTS PASS 'A'
1) #516 Zanai Vainuku-Johnson 2) #512 Hannah McGovern
3) #506 Eden Bolen 4) #507 Callie Brandes

6 WEST SEATTLE 'A'
1) #1848 Emma Shiffler 2) #1849 Izzy Waite
3) #1844 Natalie Hampton 4) #1850 Ava Wheatley

7 SOUTH EUGENE 'A'
1) #1394 Isabelle Chery 2) #1393 Amara Brooks
3) #1396 Laerke Guld 4) #1399 Madelyn McIntosh

8 IDA B. WELLS 'A'
1) #593 Jane Musho 2) #594 Jordan Steele
3) #590 Ava Malcomson 4) #586 Millie Grabenhorst
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Heat 2 of 3  Finals (4x200 Relay Varsity)
1 SHERWOOD 'A'

1) #1296 Addison Cutsforth 2) #1295 Ally Burnett
3) #1299 Adelynn Harold 4) #1306 Gentry Vargas

2 JESUIT 'A'
1) #643 Kiana Johnson 2) #642 Aaliyan Johnson
3) #634 Leah Butz 4) #639 Eva Hairston

3 SUNSET 'A'
1) #1587 Mikayla Nguyen 2) #1583 Chelsea Deeb
3) #1585 Victoria Esuk 4) #1580 Naomi Cesar

5 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1830 Sophia Johnson 2) #1823 Sabina Carano
3) #1826 Madison Forest 4) #1822 Aaliyah Caldwell

6 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #782 Aminah Chery-Dunford 2) #781 Amaris Chery-Dunford
3) #792 Lulu Lehmann 4) #798 Meagan Parke

7 DAVID DOUGLAS 'A'
1) #380 Ariya Abdullah 2) #383 Remy Fulsher
3) #384 Khloe Huskic 4) #381 Ja'lan Abdullah

8 OREGON CITY 'A'
1) #1067 Ayla Pontius 2) #1071 Reese Weygandt
3) #1066 Kamryn Muth 4) #1060 Zoey Borden

Heat 3 of 3  Finals (4x200 Relay Varsity)
1 GRANT 'A'

1) #482 Osa Olsgaard 2) #470 Parker Hetherington
3) #469 Laela Divine 4) #486 Willa Stockton

2 SUMNER 'A'
1) #1541 Madison Cocke 2) #1554 Janelle Soe
3) #1544 Savannah Ferencz 4) #1539 Amara Brown

3 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1513 Abigail Arathoon 2) #1528 Mansah Voelz
3) #1519 Alexa Davison 4) #1521 Abigail Fagan

4 LAKE OSWEGO 'A'
1) #722 Addie Rodriguez 2) #716 Cailyn Hill
3) #724 Arie Thomas 4) #725 Marina Turpen

5 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1711 Mara Leenders 2) #1705 Giselle Gates
3) #1704 Ryan Bushnell 4) #1703 Campbell Brintnall

6 TAFT 'A'
1) #1600 Laney Lee 2) #1599 Katelyn Holmes
3) #1606 Ava Zalewski 4) #1601 Sienna Lillebo

7 TAHOMA 'A'
1) #1632 Capri Hollenbeck 2) #1625 Riley Dickson
3) #1630 Sofia Guevara 4) #1627 Ava Foy
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#14  Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity
4:35 PM

Heat 1 of 3  Finals
1 HERMISTON 'A'

1) #541 Logan Zumwalt 2) #525 Gio Gonzague
3) #520 Ryan Allen 4) #539 Kyan Webb

2 OREGON CITY 'A'
1) #1058 Miles Wise 2) #1043 Rory Hartley
3) #1052 Colin Smith 4) #1047 Keaton Moore

3 SCAPPOOSE 'A'
1) #1220 Slater Smith 2) #1211 Drew Butler
3) #1216 Shawn Hensley 4) #1214 Max Everett

4 WESTVIEW 'A'
1) #1869 Davis Wilson 2) #1859 Noah Insko
3) #1862 Uzo Onwo 4) #1866 Eunhyuk Sou

5 CENTRAL 'A'
1) #215 David Rice 2) #209 Ryan Burgett
3) #213 Shaun Hibbard 4) #210 Caleb Castillo

6 REDMOND 'A'
1) #1135 Kaleb Losoya 2) #1134 Owen Conway
3) #1138 Macoy Petz 4) #1142 Carter Wachs

7 TAFT 'A'
1) #1594 Trenton Battle 2) #1597 Kol Tolan
3) #1596 Jackson Nightingale 4) #1595 Elijah Fingerson

8 GRANTS PASS 'A'
1) #502 Jaxon Nugent 2) #490 Kingston Connelly
3) #499 Alejandro Leon 4) #488 Benjamin Antley

Heat 2 of 3  Finals (4x200 Relay Varsity)
1 CORVALLIS 'A'

1) #262 Thomas Adams 2) #269 Rowan Finlay
3) #278 Jackson Trimmer 4) #275 Hayden Silbernagel

2 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1799 Treyson Chaney 2) #1815 Jerett Peil
3) #1800 Marcos Chavez-Long 4) #1811 Andrew Lovely

3 CENTRAL CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #184 Summit Grant 2) #180 Jordan Dillard
3) #176 Nehemiah Coleman 4) #186 Edrees Jackson

4 WEST LINN 'A'
1) #1772 Kenneth Ritchie 2) #1773 Cooper Roms
3) #1774 Aidan Sauer 4) #1763 Peter Daniels

5 MARIST 'A'
1) #809 Drew Granade 2) #815 Coen Rushton
3) #806 Aaron Bidwell 4) #817 Luke Salnas

6 SUNSET 'A'
1) #1560 Tyler Barnett 2) #1571 Rick Paulson
3) #1572 Kaleb Price 4) #1559 Luke Barnett

7 SILVERTON 'A'
1) #1313 Keysean Davis 2) #1319 Kellen Kuenzi
3) #1320 Sutton Kuenzi 4) #1322 Wyatt Metzger

8 DEL NORTE 'A'
1) #386 Landon Balent 2) #388 Jayden Garcia-Levy
3) #390 Mario Ledezma 4) #389 Deken Hanks
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Heat 3 of 3  Finals (4x200 Relay Varsity)
1 SUMNER 'A'

1) #1536 Neicko Noffke 2) #1529 Nate Carnahan
3) #1533 Samuel Mendoza 4) #1530 Izear Ferguson

2 SHERWOOD 'A'
1) #1290 Layton Walter 2) #1292 Jayden Wright
3) #1289 Andrew Waletich 4) #1281 Wilson Medina

3 TIGARD 'A'
1) #1645 Marcus Burton 2) #1655 Daniel Rotaru
3) #1656 Noah Saldana 4) #1653 Brayden Nee

4 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1696 Zhaiel Smith 2) #1684 Ethan Coddington
3) #1690 Cole Hachmeister 4) #1693 Vincent Sadighi

5 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #777 Nicholas Ranalli 2) #757 Elwood Gordon
3) #759 Ryan Hendrickson 4) #765 Opidi Labeja

6 MOUNTAINSIDE 'A'
1) #942 Reece Ballew 2) #944 Jackson Boyle
3) #943 Ian Bello 4) #952 Owen Nash

7 GRANT 'A'
1) #459 Nick Normington 2) #1929 Silas Wise
3) #455 Antoin Hawthorne 4) #466 Peyton Wood

8 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1499 Jude Jarrett 2) #1495 Conrad Dodge
3) #1496 Aaden Eggert 4) #1503 Nicholas Leary

#7  Girls 3000 Meters Varsity
4:55 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #1729 Sara Thompson 11 UNION
2 #693 Melly Riel 12 LA SALLE PREP
3 #311 Haddie Barsalou 10 CRATER
4 #796 Reiko Nitta 12 LINCOLN
5 #1304 Tyler Thomas 10 SHERWOOD
6 #1294 Senoya Bugher 12 SHERWOOD
7 #1398 Elizabeth McCart 12 SOUTH EUGENE
8 #559 Syl Perrin 11 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
9 #1126 Grace Flowerday 12 PUTNAM
10 #647 Maeve O'Scannlain 10 JESUIT
11 #93 Kylee Neil 10 BOZEMAN
12 #1158 Eve Archibald 9 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
13 #1008 Abigail Wheatley 11 NEWBERG
14 #739 Rachel Fleck 12 LAKERIDGE
15 #295 Lucia Williams 11 CORVALLIS
16 #551 Hannah Bazzi 10 HOLY NAMES ACADEMY
17 #46 Sophia Rogers 10 BATTLE GROUND
18 #907 Anika Jenson 11 MOLALLA
19 #1879 Nicole Taylor 12 WESTVIEW
20 #1756 Bethany Doggett 12 WEST ALBANY
21 #1482 Macy Marshall 12 ST. STEPHEN'S ACADEMY
22 #1518 Abigail Carpenter 9 SUMMIT
23 #908 Annalyse Jenson 11 MOLALLA
24 #1061 Grace Carrillo 11 OREGON CITY
25 #350 Hallee Van Tress 9 CRESCENT VALLEY
26 #862 Yemi Rue 12 MCMINNVILLE
27 #1641 Lydia Tappana 10 TAHOMA
28 #154 Elizabeth Nava 11 CAMAS
29 #1512 Leighton Allen 10 SUMMIT
30 #1551 Maren Rodgers 9 SUMNER
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#8  Boys 3000 Meters Varsity
5:10 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #569 George Lora 9 IDA B. WELLS
2 #1798 Justin Bell 12 WEST SALEM
3 #666 Noah Thomas 12 KAMIAKIN
4 #185 Mason Hawkins 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
5 #1010 Alder Davis 11 NORTH EUGENE
6 #616 Brayden Fletcher 11 JESUIT
7 #45 Lord King Nana-Badu-Weah 10 BATTLE GROUND
8 #556 Kai Wagner 12 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
9 #171 Kaiji Alleman 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
10 #297 Garrett Faught 9 CRATER
11 #564 Chase Berkaw 12 IDA B. WELLS
12 #1373 Zander Campbell 12 SOUTH ALBANY
13 #1570 Ronan Olson 10 SUNSET
14 #1013 Joseph Wofford 12 NORTH EUGENE
15 #92 Taylor Neil 10 BOZEMAN
16 #621 Jaciah Lavier 9 JESUIT
17 #375 Farhan Ibrahim 12 DAVID DOUGLAS
18 #779 Jackson Woolf 12 LINCOLN
19 #95 Benjamin Hester 12 BUSH
20 #548 Ian Guasco 12 HOCKINSON
21 #1260 Benjamin Kehrein 11 SHELDON (OR)
22 #764 Seth Kugel 9 LINCOLN
23 #439 Joey Campbell 12 GIG HARBOR
24 #356 Owen Mangrum 11 CURTIS
25 #217 Aidan Wendring 11 CENTRAL
26 #1900 David Villanueva Cortes 11 WOODBURN
27 #577 Otto Sellers 11 IDA B. WELLS
28 #1157 Hyrum Tuft 11 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
29 #1759 Leo Brown 10 WEST LINN
30 #449 Noah DuVivier 12 GRANT

#47  Girls 3200 Meters Varsity
5:25 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #116 Maddie Carney 10 CALDERA
2 #1752 Jaya Simmons 12 VALLEY CATHOLIC
3 #977 Aleeya Cossey 12 MT. SI
4 #397 Daisy Lalonde 12 EAST LINN CHRISTIAN
5 #1706 Lauren Gerlach 10 TUALATIN
7 #1428 Emma Schmutz 12 SOUTH KITSAP
8 #441 Taylor Sletner 12 GIG HARBOR
9 #123 Miley Morical 9 CALDERA
10 #1023 Nelida Dalgas 11 NORTH SALEM
11 #1726 Ella Koch 11 UNION
12 #1671 Sophia Service 9 TIGARD
13 #552 Sophia Bazzi 12 HOLY NAMES ACADEMY
14 #467 Amelia Campbell 12 GRANT
15 #1836 Mia Rasca 11 WEST SALEM
16 #652 Elizabeth Welsh 10 JESUIT
17 #1476 Adelaide Nelson 11 ST MARY'S ACADEMY
18 #1162 Brooklyn Hom 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
19 #981 Ainsley Bowen 12 MT. SPOKANE
20 #632 Anya Augustine 10 JESUIT
21 #436 Emily Robertson 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
22 #344 Zoe Montgomery 10 CRESCENT VALLEY
23 #1874 Olivia Gaugel 12 WESTVIEW
24 #371 Kelsey Rodli 11 DALLAS
25 #1187 Sylvia Eckman 12 ROSEBURG
26 #1165 Brooke Thompson 10 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
27 #366 Charlotte White 9 CURTIS
28 #583 Jane Coffey-Read 11 IDA B. WELLS
29 #799 Sam Reid 12 LINCOLN
30 #691 Maya Crimin 12 LA SALLE PREP
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#48  Boys 3200 Meters Varsity
5:40 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #303 Tayvon Kitchen 12 CRATER
2 #1608 Cooper Boyle 12 TAHOMA
3 #1404 Isaac Benjamin 11 SOUTH KITSAP
4 #128 Cohen Butler 11 CAMAS
5 #419 Zafer Courcelle 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
6 #603 Henry Tait 12 ISSAQUAH
7 #416 Sawyer Marquis 12 FOREST GROVE
8 #1890 Liam Wilde 11 WILSONVILLE
9 #110 Mason Morical 11 CALDERA
10 #402 Bodie Alderson 12 EISENHOWER
11 #1236 Henry Herb 10 SEATTLE PREP
12 #1234 Hudson Atrosh 12 SEATTLE PREP
13 #533 Jaysen Rodriguez 12 HERMISTON
14 #268 Dylan Fiegener 12 CORVALLIS
15 #424 Leaf McQuillen 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
16 #1012 Ashenafi McKinnis 10 NORTH EUGENE
18 #957 Lucas Satterlee 12 MOUNTAINSIDE
19 #91 Miles Halvorsen 11 BOZEMAN
20 #357 Kellen McInelly 12 CURTIS
21 #581 Noah Zeitzer 12 IDA B. WELLS
22 #1504 Ben Meier 12 SUMMIT
23 #818 Conor Thompson 12 MARIST
24 #1021 Elijah M Zavala 12 NORTH MEDFORD
25 #360 Dima Serafimovici 12 CURTIS
26 #553 Logan King 12 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
27 #1156 Jacob Thomas 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
28 #1500 Clayton Jero 9 SUMMIT
29 #766 Finn Lee 12 LINCOLN
30 #947 Lucas Franck 11 MOUNTAINSIDE

#57  Girls 3000 Meters Enroute

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #116 Maddie Carney 10 CALDERA
2 #1752 Jaya Simmons 12 VALLEY CATHOLIC
3 #977 Aleeya Cossey 12 MT. SI
4 #397 Daisy Lalonde 12 EAST LINN CHRISTIAN
5 #1706 Lauren Gerlach 10 TUALATIN
6 #363 Madeline Harrison 12 CURTIS
7 #1428 Emma Schmutz 12 SOUTH KITSAP
8 #441 Taylor Sletner 12 GIG HARBOR
9 #123 Miley Morical 9 CALDERA
10 #1023 Nelida Dalgas 11 NORTH SALEM
11 #1726 Ella Koch 11 UNION
12 #1671 Sophia Service 9 TIGARD
13 #552 Sophia Bazzi 12 HOLY NAMES ACADEMY
14 #467 Amelia Campbell 12 GRANT
15 #1836 Mia Rasca 11 WEST SALEM
16 #652 Elizabeth Welsh 10 JESUIT
17 #1476 Adelaide Nelson 11 ST MARY'S ACADEMY
18 #1162 Brooklyn Hom 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
19 #981 Ainsley Bowen 12 MT. SPOKANE
20 #632 Anya Augustine 10 JESUIT
21 #436 Emily Robertson 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
22 #344 Zoe Montgomery 10 CRESCENT VALLEY
23 #18 Jessica Compton 11 BANKS
24 #371 Kelsey Rodli 11 DALLAS
25 #1187 Sylvia Eckman 12 ROSEBURG
26 #1165 Brooke Thompson 10 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
27 #366 Charlotte White 9 CURTIS
28 #583 Jane Coffey-Read 11 IDA B. WELLS
29 #799 Sam Reid 12 LINCOLN
30 #691 Maya Crimin 12 LA SALLE PREP
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#58  Boys 3000 Meters Enroute

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #303 Tayvon Kitchen 12 CRATER
2 #1608 Cooper Boyle 12 TAHOMA
3 #1404 Isaac Benjamin 11 SOUTH KITSAP
4 #128 Cohen Butler 11 CAMAS
5 #419 Zafer Courcelle 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
6 #603 Henry Tait 12 ISSAQUAH
7 #416 Sawyer Marquis 12 FOREST GROVE
8 #1890 Liam Wilde 11 WILSONVILLE
9 #110 Mason Morical 11 CALDERA
10 #402 Bodie Alderson 12 EISENHOWER
11 #1236 Henry Herb 10 SEATTLE PREP
12 #1234 Hudson Atrosh 12 SEATTLE PREP
13 #533 Jaysen Rodriguez 12 HERMISTON
14 #268 Dylan Fiegener 12 CORVALLIS
15 #424 Leaf McQuillen 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
16 #1012 Ashenafi McKinnis 10 NORTH EUGENE
17 #604 Alexander Yahn 12 ISSAQUAH
18 #957 Lucas Satterlee 12 MOUNTAINSIDE
19 #91 Miles Halvorsen 11 BOZEMAN
20 #357 Kellen McInelly 12 CURTIS
21 #581 Noah Zeitzer 12 IDA B. WELLS
22 #1504 Ben Meier 12 SUMMIT
23 #818 Conor Thompson 12 MARIST
24 #1024 Heath Atrosh 10 O'DEA
25 #360 Dima Serafimovici 12 CURTIS
26 #553 Logan King 12 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
27 #1156 Jacob Thomas 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
28 #1500 Clayton Jero 9 SUMMIT
29 #766 Finn Lee 12 LINCOLN
30 #947 Lucas Franck 11 MOUNTAINSIDE

#4  Girls 100 Meters Elite
6:10 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #587 Tilda Hathaway 10 IDA B. WELLS
2 #610 Genevieve Tebeau 12 JEFFERSON
3 #405 Iren Derricks 10 EMERALD RIDGE
4 #1178 Aster Jones 11 ROOSEVELT (OR)
5 #1363 Paris Ackerman 11 SKYVIEW
6 #1414 Cheyanne Barker 12 SOUTH KITSAP
7 #1372 Olivia Williams 9 SKYVIEW
8 #1873 Saskia Dorf 11 WESTVIEW

#3  Boys 100 Meters Elite
6:15 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #1405 Josiah Blunt Robinson 12 SOUTH KITSAP
2 #627 Grant Valley 12 JESUIT
3 #1047 Keaton Moore 12 OREGON CITY
4 #353 Nicholas Altheimer 12 CURTIS
5 #678 Jeshua Singletary 11 KING'S
6 #466 Peyton Wood 12 GRANT
7 #182 Joseph Donnelly 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
8 #608 Austin Snyder 12 JEFFERSON

#23  Girls 1 Mile Elite
6:25 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #793 Ellery Lincoln 10 LINCOLN
2 #743 Chloe Huyler 12 LAKERIDGE
3 #880 Sophia Rodriguez 10 MERCER ISLAND
4 #399 Sally Roos 12 EASTLAKE
5 #881 Victoria Rodriguez 12 MERCER ISLAND
6 #794 Sophia Malinoski 12 LINCOLN
7 #1161 Hallie Heemeyer 11 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
8 #22 Sophie Schoolmeester 11 BANKS
9 #89 Latham West 11 BONNEY LAKE
10 #1832 Avery Meier 11 WEST SALEM
11 #1794 Eleanor Wyatt 9 WEST LINN
12 #744 Hannah Huyler 12 LAKERIDGE
13 #890 Paisley Taylor 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
14 #162 Macallan Cutsforth 10 CANBY
15 #1160 Emme Hamm 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
16 #978 Hailey Cossey 12 MT. SI
17 #1590 Elissa Schaeffer 11 SUNSET
18 #1426 Lauren Laws 12 SOUTH KITSAP
19 #1367 Daphne Evenson 12 SKYVIEW
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#24  Boys 1 Mile Elite
6:40 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #309 Josiah Tostenson 12 CRATER
2 #303 Tayvon Kitchen 12 CRATER
3 #87 Vincent Recupero 12 BISHOP BLANCHET
4 #423 Brennan McEwen 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
5 #979 Kade Brownell 12 MT. SPOKANE
6 #629 Kellen Williams 11 JESUIT
7 #1265 Malachi Schoenherr 11 SHELDON (OR)
8 #980 Parker Westermann 12 MT. SPOKANE
9 #256 Maximus Cervi-Skinner 12 COEUR D'ALENE
10 #889 Nate Stadtlander 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
11 #879 Landon Pretre 12 MENLO
12 #306 Maxwell Miracle 10 CRATER
13 #257 Zackery Cervi-Skinner 12 COEUR D'ALENE
14 #1155 Cody Lucas 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
15 #1489 Hayden Boaz 12 SUMMIT
16 #211 Ty Cirino 11 CENTRAL
17 #665 Ezra Teeples 12 KAMIAKIN
18 #267 Cole Fiegener 12 CORVALLIS
19 #602 Connor Rickey 12 ISSAQUAH
20 #1291 Dylan Weniger 12 SHERWOOD

#62  Girls 1500 Meters Enroute

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #793 Ellery Lincoln 10 LINCOLN
2 #743 Chloe Huyler 12 LAKERIDGE
3 #880 Sophia Rodriguez 10 MERCER ISLAND
4 #399 Sally Roos 12 EASTLAKE
5 #881 Victoria Rodriguez 12 MERCER ISLAND
6 #794 Sophia Malinoski 12 LINCOLN
7 #1161 Hallie Heemeyer 11 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
8 #22 Sophie Schoolmeester 11 BANKS
9 #89 Latham West 11 BONNEY LAKE
10 #1832 Avery Meier 11 WEST SALEM
11 #1794 Eleanor Wyatt 9 WEST LINN
12 #744 Hannah Huyler 12 LAKERIDGE
13 #890 Paisley Taylor 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
14 #162 Macallan Cutsforth 10 CANBY
15 #1160 Emme Hamm 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
16 #978 Hailey Cossey 12 MT. SI
17 #1590 Elissa Schaeffer 11 SUNSET
18 #1426 Lauren Laws 12 SOUTH KITSAP
19 #1367 Daphne Evenson 12 SKYVIEW

#61  Boys 1500 Meters Enroute

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #309 Josiah Tostenson 12 CRATER
2 #303 Tayvon Kitchen 12 CRATER
3 #87 Vincent Recupero 12 BISHOP BLANCHET
4 #423 Brennan McEwen 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
5 #979 Kade Brownell 12 MT. SPOKANE
6 #629 Kellen Williams 11 JESUIT
7 #1265 Malachi Schoenherr 11 SHELDON (OR)
8 #980 Parker Westermann 12 MT. SPOKANE
9 #256 Maximus Cervi-Skinner 12 COEUR D'ALENE
10 #889 Nate Stadtlander 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
11 #879 Landon Pretre 12 MENLO
12 #306 Maxwell Miracle 10 CRATER
13 #257 Zackery Cervi-Skinner 12 COEUR D'ALENE
14 #1155 Cody Lucas 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
15 #1489 Hayden Boaz 12 SUMMIT
16 #211 Ty Cirino 11 CENTRAL
17 #665 Ezra Teeples 12 KAMIAKIN
18 #267 Cole Fiegener 12 CORVALLIS
19 #602 Connor Rickey 12 ISSAQUAH
20 #1291 Dylan Weniger 12 SHERWOOD

#59  Girls 1600 Meters Enroute

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #793 Ellery Lincoln 10 LINCOLN
2 #743 Chloe Huyler 12 LAKERIDGE
3 #880 Sophia Rodriguez 10 MERCER ISLAND
4 #399 Sally Roos 12 EASTLAKE
5 #881 Victoria Rodriguez 12 MERCER ISLAND
6 #794 Sophia Malinoski 12 LINCOLN
7 #1161 Hallie Heemeyer 11 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
8 #22 Sophie Schoolmeester 11 BANKS
9 #89 Latham West 11 BONNEY LAKE
10 #1832 Avery Meier 11 WEST SALEM
11 #1794 Eleanor Wyatt 9 WEST LINN
12 #744 Hannah Huyler 12 LAKERIDGE
13 #890 Paisley Taylor 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
14 #162 Macallan Cutsforth 10 CANBY
15 #1160 Emme Hamm 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
16 #978 Hailey Cossey 12 MT. SI
17 #1590 Elissa Schaeffer 11 SUNSET
18 #1426 Lauren Laws 12 SOUTH KITSAP
19 #1367 Daphne Evenson 12 SKYVIEW
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#60  Boys 1600 Meters Enroute

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 #309 Josiah Tostenson 12 CRATER
2 #303 Tayvon Kitchen 12 CRATER
3 #87 Vincent Recupero 12 BISHOP BLANCHET
4 #423 Brennan McEwen 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
5 #979 Kade Brownell 12 MT. SPOKANE
6 #629 Kellen Williams 11 JESUIT
7 #1265 Malachi Schoenherr 11 SHELDON (OR)
8 #980 Parker Westermann 12 MT. SPOKANE
9 #256 Maximus Cervi-Skinner 12 COEUR D'ALENE
10 #889 Nate Stadtlander 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
11 #879 Landon Pretre 12 MENLO
12 #306 Maxwell Miracle 10 CRATER
13 #257 Zackery Cervi-Skinner 12 COEUR D'ALENE
14 #1155 Cody Lucas 12 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
15 #1489 Hayden Boaz 12 SUMMIT
16 #211 Ty Cirino 11 CENTRAL
17 #665 Ezra Teeples 12 KAMIAKIN
18 #267 Cole Fiegener 12 CORVALLIS
19 #602 Connor Rickey 12 ISSAQUAH
20 #1291 Dylan Weniger 12 SHERWOOD

#17  Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity
6:50 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 LAKERIDGE 'A'

1) #738 Sigrid Brakenhielm 2) #742 Grace Houlihan
3) #745 Kiara Lee 4) #749 Clara Surratt

2 CALDERA 'A'
1) #120 Jaymi Dickinson 2) #123 Miley Morical
3) #116 Maddie Carney 4) #122 Mia Koernig

3 ROCKY MOUNTAIN 'A'
1) #1160 Emme Hamm 2) #1163 Solana Lucas
3) #1159 Makelle Carlson 4) #1164 Chloe Pollock

4 LAKE OSWEGO 'A'
1) #717 Sofie Howard 2) #719 Ana Peters
3) #720 Raquel Pihlstrom 4) #723 Taylor Sheldon

5 FRANKLIN (OR) 'A'
1) #434 Peyton Miles 2) #437 Hailie Robertson
3) #438 Kinnaly Souphanthong 4) #432 Elizabeth Haendler

6 TAHOMA 'A'
1) #1629 Lorelei Geldien 2) #1623 Avery Boyle
3) #1622 Hollie Barkley 4) #1624 Liliana Britain

7 CAMAS 'A'
1) #152 Lila McCarthy 2) #155 Rebecca Peddie
3) #151 Brianna Mazilu 4) #150 Eliisa Marshall

8 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1818 Casey Ammon 2) #1958 Abigail Evans
3) #1834 Madelyn Olson 4) #1819 Emma Anderson

9 ST MARY'S ACADEMY 'A'
1) #1471 Lydia Creany 2) #1475 Lois Matson
3) #1476 Adelaide Nelson 4) #1473 Samantha Harder

10 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #783 Mathilde Dettling 2) #785 Lillian Feldman
3) #791 Emma Horspool 4) #804 Melissa Sobenn

11 CRATER 'A'
1) #321 Gwendolyn VanWart 2) #319 Hannah Pygman
3) #311 Haddie Barsalou 4) #322 Emma West

12 JESUIT 'A'
1) #654 Kate Zeidlhack 2) #648 Maura O'Scannlain
3) #651 Mimi Thompson 4) #633 Alana Barker

13 SANDY 'A'
1) #1206 Claire Parks 2) #1209 Kaylee Snavley
3) #1200 Gianna Carneiro 4) #1210 Lilley Wedell

14 SOUTHRIDGE 'A'
1) #1460 Lydia Strayer 2) #1462 Adelaide Wasnick
3) #1459 Alexis Nokes 4) #1464 Ella Woodburn

15 BEAVERTON 'A'
1) #57 Kiera Kime 2) #61 Grace Mendiola
3) #54 Luna Cirugeda Botella 4) #63 Pearl Nielsen-Pincus

16 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1520 Eva Dicharry 2) #1518 Abigail Carpenter
3) #1517 Cassidy Carmichael 4) #1514 Dailey Arnold
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Heat 1 of 1  Finals (4x800 Relay Varsity)
18 SCAPPOOSE 'A'

1) #1223 Lyla Bourgoine 2) #1222 Freddie Baker
3) #1232 Aubrey Strang 4) #1224 Taylor Bourgoine

19 GRANT 'A'
1) #468 Malaika DechetWetzel 2) #467 Amelia Campbell
3) #474 Layla Knudsen 4) #481 Zoe Negovetic

#18  Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity
7:10 PM

Heat 1 of 1  Finals
1 CALDERA 'A'

1) #99 Noah Donaldson 2) #104 Nash Jackson
3) #110 Mason Morical 4) #100 Dane Giessler

2 JESUIT 'A'
1) #628 Jackson Welsh 2) #614 Liam Donnelly
3) #626 Coen Strub 4) #620 Noah Harris

3 CENTRAL CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #172 Leo Bachulis 2) #174 Caden Bertapelle
3) #183 Landon Ernst 4) #187 Jesse Jurinka

4 CRATER 'A'
1) #296 Hudson Barsalou 2) #299 Grant Headley
3) #306 Maxwell Miracle 4) #297 Garrett Faught

5 OREGON CITY 'A'
1) #1051 Tyler Scott 2) #1046 Hunter McKenzie
3) #1048 Clark Mortensen 4) #1053 Cole Solari

6 CLACKAMAS 'A'
1) #230 Emiliano Diaz-Garcia 2) #232 Kruz Mogel
3) #233 Nathan Peters 4) #234 James Van Blarcom

7 TAHOMA 'A'
1) #1607 Nicholas Barnhart 2) #1615 Caleb McDowell
3) #1608 Cooper Boyle 4) #1610 Hudson Chambers

8 GRANT 'A'
1) #445 Leo Aslakson 2) #443 Nick Akita
3) #461 Nate Rumberger 4) #450 Grady Gilkey

9 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #777 Nicholas Ranalli 2) #761 Wyatt Hornbrook
3) #1936 Joshua Prince 4) #775 Max Prince

10 WEST LINN 'A'
1) #1760 Tai Brown 2) #1765 Quinn Gates
3) #1761 Isaac Compaore 4) #1775 Lucas Sobotta

11 KAMIAKIN 'A'
1) #663 Forrest McRoberts 2) #662 Andrew Larsen
3) #659 Austen Florence 4) #660 Coolidge Grigg

12 CORVALLIS 'A'
1) #273 Greyson Paoletti 2) #271 Cooper Gordon
3) #274 Cruz Salcido 4) #279 Jack Weisel

14 CRESCENT VALLEY 'A'
1) #324 Ian Baker 2) #331 Nikolas Tokarczyk
3) #332 William Van Tress 4) #333 Josiah Velez

15 LAKERIDGE 'A'
1) #727 Dorian Booth 2) #729 Ash Carlson
3) #731 James Frost 4) #735 Matthew Rodrigano

16 SOUTH KITSAP 'A'
1) #1408 James Hardin 2) #1409 Cole Mausolf
3) #1406 Benson Bouck 4) #1410 Tye Schmutz

17 IDA B. WELLS 'A'
1) #569 George Lora 2) #576 Caleb Riggsby
3) #564 Chase Berkaw 4) #572 Luca Masolo
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Heat 1 of 1  Finals (4x800 Relay Varsity)
19 TIGARD 'A'

1) #1647 Tobias Danes 2) #1652 Jackson Kamphuis
3) #1646 Caleb Cate 4) #1658 Trent Woodward

20 SUNSET 'A'
1) #1575 Aman Tesfu 2) #1558 Corbin Allen
3) #1566 Matthew Graham 4) #1574 Kyle Tavernier

#11  Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity
7:30 PM

Heat 1 of 4  Finals
1 CATLIN GABEL 'A'

1) #169 Neva Scott 2) #166 Abby Greenspan
3) #168 Caroline Mauro 4) #165 Ella Bulkley

2 VALE 'A'
1) #1735 Elli Jacobs 2) #1734 Anna Jacobs
3) #1736 Bella Johnson 4) #1737 Claire Johnson

3 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1522 Ruth Gobershock 2) #1528 Mansah Voelz
3) #1519 Alexa Davison 4) #1521 Abigail Fagan

4 NEWBERG 'A'
1) #1003 Gracie Hess 2) #1006 Mary McLearn
3) #1007 Emma Nelson 4) #1000 Sophia Castaneda

5 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1822 Aaliyah Caldwell 2) #1823 Sabina Carano
3) #1830 Sophia Johnson 4) #1828 Amaya Huggins

6 CHURCHILL 'A'
1) #223 Aliette D'Arcy 2) #226 Amelia Peddicord
3) #225 Maile McCoy 4) #224 Addison Kleinke

7 MOLALLA 'A'
1) #903 Mackenzie Ball 2) #905 Ryn Grossnickle
3) #906 Emma Hugo 4) #904 Peyton Craven

8 SHERWOOD 'A'
1) #1300 Brooklyn Jones 2) #1299 Adelynn Harold
3) #1296 Addison Cutsforth 4) #1306 Gentry Vargas

Heat 2 of 4  Finals
1 SOUTH EUGENE 'A'

1) #1394 Isabelle Chery 2) #1401 Emerson St. Clair
3) #1402 Renee Watkins 4) #1393 Amara Brooks

2 MARIST 'A'
1) #832 Piper Van Buskirk 2) #823 Cruz Donawa
3) #826 Bella Gubrud 4) #827 Cheryl Kfoevsinyuy

3 SKYVIEW 'A'
1) #1364 Jacey Carter 2) #1363 Paris Ackerman
3) #1371 Cameron Watson 4) #1372 Olivia Williams

4 SOUTH ALBANY 'A'
1) #1380 Brienna Walder 2) #1378 Charis Rettmann
3) #1379 Ruth Rettmann 4) #1377 Pharalynn Dickson

5 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR) 'A'
1) #931 Angel Hausner 2) #936 Harley Williamson
3) #928 Veronica Backstrom 4) #930 Audrey Erickson

6 SILVERTON 'A'
1) #1342 Brooklyn Schurter 2) #1333 Lexi Enzenberger
3) #1334 Aspen Etzel 4) #1339 Serena Metzger

7 REDMOND 'A'
1) #1143 Eden Anspach 2) #1144 Kamora Evans
3) #1146 Violet Leach 4) #1145 Georgia Koch

8 CRESCENT VALLEY 'A'
1) #343 Anna Lee 2) #342 Molly Koegler
3) #345 Ava Nappi 4) #336 Francesca Bionaz
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Heat 3 of 4  Finals (4x100 Relay Varsity)
1 MCNARY 'A'

1) #878 Ashley West 2) #875 Madison Herring
3) #869 Sole Bartlemay 4) #871 Iyana Contreras

2 WEST LINN 'A'
1) #1782 Reese Jensen 2) #1790 Emersen Ruppe
3) #1778 Tayanah Balensifer 4) #1793 Hayden Williams-Downing

3 MOUNTAINSIDE 'A'
1) #974 Ella Tsai 2) #963 Ella Fisher
3) #972 Anya Rhode 4) #966 Kayla Karl

4 SUMNER 'A'
1) #1549 Olivia Lopez 2) #1555 Shanelle Soe
3) #1554 Janelle Soe 4) #1545 Shai Gray

5 BEAVERTON 'A'
1) #71 Alexa Troute 2) #72 Lauren Wilde
3) #68 Freja Segerholt 4) #55 Jadyn Crawford

6 CRATER 'A'
1) #314 Addison Dippel 2) #318 Kamdyn Johnson
3) #313 Claire Davenport 4) #315 Sarah Doddington

7 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #800 Julia Renison 2) #802 Clara Sameck
3) #801 Nylah Robinson 4) #788 Hanna Hatfield

8 SOUTH KITSAP 'A'
1) #1421 Addisyn Glazner 2) #1417 Gwyneth Bridges
3) #1415 Angelique Bernard 4) #1414 Cheyanne Barker

Heat 4 of 4  Finals (4x100 Relay Varsity)
1 WESTVIEW 'A'

1) #1875 Mya Jones 2) #1873 Saskia Dorf
3) #1877 Oluchi Onwo 4) #1880 London Tsuma

2 IDA B. WELLS 'A'
1) #584 Avery Coker 2) #590 Ava Malcomson
3) #582 Eloise Blaine 4) #587 Tilda Hathaway

3 LAKE OSWEGO 'A'
1) #722 Addie Rodriguez 2) #716 Cailyn Hill
3) #724 Arie Thomas 4) #725 Marina Turpen

4 JESUIT 'A'
1) #653 Jada Williams 2) #643 Kiana Johnson
3) #636 Iman Foster 4) #646 Addie Miller

5 ROOSEVELT (OR) 'A'
1) #1179 Nevaeh Landrum 2) #1177 Ellis Heslam
3) #1175 Mia Chadney 4) #1178 Aster Jones

6 GRANT 'A'
1) #482 Osa Olsgaard 2) #469 Laela Divine
3) #485 Nailani Solomon 4) #486 Willa Stockton

7 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1715 Payton Thoune 2) #1703 Campbell Brintnall
3) #1712 Nahla McCrae 4) #1705 Giselle Gates

8 TAHOMA 'A'
1) #1625 Riley Dickson 2) #1627 Ava Foy
3) #1630 Sofia Guevara 4) #1632 Capri Hollenbeck
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#12  Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity
7:45 PM

Heat 1 of 4  Finals
1 DAVID DOUGLAS 'A'

1) #377 Jaxon Ketel 2) #374 Jayce Fowler
3) #379 Ke'Shawn Norman 4) #378 Sincere Nathan

2 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1799 Treyson Chaney 2) #1811 Andrew Lovely
3) #1957 Ian Herber 4) #1815 Jerett Peil

3 O'DEA 'A'
1) #1029 Michael de Jesus 2) #1036 Sage Salopek I
3) #1038 J'Shaun Wilson 4) #1035 Quinten Nyblod

4 UNION 'A'
1) #1723 Henry Reiter 2) #1717 Elijah Brooks
3) #1722 Chase Lofton 4) #1718 Kellen Brown

5 WESTVIEW 'A'
1) #1869 Davis Wilson 2) #1865 Troy Redmond
3) #1863 Devontae Penrod 4) #1862 Uzo Onwo

6 BARLOW 'A'
1) #29 Caleb Perry 2) #25 Giovanni Bogarin
3) #26 Caleb Meyer 4) #30 Kenneth Khaizer Quirante

7 CAMAS 'A'
1) #136 Jayden Miller 2) #126 Dominic Anderson
3) #141 Cody Young 4) #133 Jack Macdonald

8 PENINSULA 'A'
1) #1102 Jack Robbins 2) #1092 Wyatt Abrigo
3) #1103 Tristen Rodriguez 4) #1100 Jacob Johnson

Heat 2 of 4  Finals (4x100 Relay Varsity)
1 CENTRAL 'A'

1) #214 Ryan Perkins 2) #209 Ryan Burgett
3) #216 Jackson Stevens 4) #210 Caleb Castillo

2 SCAPPOOSE 'A'
1) #1220 Slater Smith 2) #1219 Colton Smith
3) #1212 Raphael Caldwell 4) #1214 Max Everett

3 HERMISTON 'A'
1) #541 Logan Zumwalt 2) #525 Gio Gonzague
3) #520 Ryan Allen 4) #539 Kyan Webb

4 MARIST 'A'
1) #809 Drew Granade 2) #806 Aaron Bidwell
3) #808 Logan Fortier 4) #811 Logan Kast

5 SILVERTON 'A'
1) #1313 Keysean Davis 2) #1320 Sutton Kuenzi
3) #1319 Kellen Kuenzi 4) #1322 Wyatt Metzger

6 CENTRAL CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #193 Jamear Shambry 2) #190 Asa Lundberg
3) #177 Dayvion Curtis 4) #182 Joseph Donnelly

7 SHERWOOD 'A'
1) #1289 Andrew Waletich 2) #1273 Aidan Cvitkovich
3) #1290 Layton Walter 4) #1281 Wilson Medina

8 CORVALLIS 'A'
1) #266 Jordan Docherty 2) #278 Jackson Trimmer
3) #269 Rowan Finlay 4) #275 Hayden Silbernagel
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Heat 3 of 4  Finals (4x100 Relay Varsity)
1 ROOSEVELT (OR) 'A'

1) #1167 Geovoney Burks 2) #1170 Kelly Jean
3) #1168 Jasmere Davis jr 4) #1171 Isaya Migani

2 JESUIT 'A'
1) #630 Major Williams 2) #622 Christopher Lowe
3) #619 Calvin Hansen 4) #627 Grant Valley

3 SANDY 'A'
1) #1195 Mataio Olomua 2) #1191 Chace Braden
3) #1196 Hudson Pearson 4) #1198 Cayden Skelton

4 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #757 Elwood Gordon 2) #768 Grey Miller
3) #770 Greyson Murff 4) #759 Ryan Hendrickson

5 REDMOND 'A'
1) #1139 Ryan Ronning 2) #1134 Owen Conway
3) #1138 Macoy Petz 4) #1142 Carter Wachs

6 JEFFERSON 'A'
1) #607 Robin Lawson 2) #608 Austin Snyder
3) #605 Isaiah Clark Anderson 4) #606 Eric (EJ) Cozart Jr.

7 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1502 Colin Kilty 2) #1495 Conrad Dodge
3) #1496 Aaden Eggert 4) #1503 Nicholas Leary

8 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR) 'A'
1) #909 Jordan Best 2) #918 Chase Nosler
3) #913 Quinn Goewey 4) #924 Elijah Vance

Heat 4 of 4  Finals (4x100 Relay Varsity)
1 OREGON CITY 'A'

1) #1058 Miles Wise 2) #1039 Chase Borden
3) #1052 Colin Smith 4) #1047 Keaton Moore

2 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1690 Cole Hachmeister 2) #1684 Ethan Coddington
3) #1696 Zhaiel Smith 4) #1693 Vincent Sadighi

3 WEST LINN 'A'
1) #1772 Kenneth Ritchie 2) #1773 Cooper Roms
3) #1763 Peter Daniels 4) #1774 Aidan Sauer

4 GRANT 'A'
1) #459 Nick Normington 2) #466 Peyton Wood
3) #1929 Silas Wise 4) #455 Antoin Hawthorne

5 LAKE OSWEGO 'A'
1) #699 Jalen Bauman 2) #700 LaMarcus Bell
3) #710 Grant Smith 4) #705 Baron Kurland

6 TIGARD 'A'
1) #1655 Daniel Rotaru 2) #1653 Brayden Nee
3) #1656 Noah Saldana 4) #1645 Marcus Burton

7 MOUNTAINSIDE 'A'
1) #942 Reece Ballew 2) #943 Ian Bello
3) #952 Owen Nash 4) #944 Jackson Boyle

8 SUMNER 'A'
1) #1535 Chelon Molina 2) #1536 Neicko Noffke
3) #1530 Izear Ferguson 4) #1529 Nate Carnahan
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#15  Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity
8:30 PM

Heat 1 of 4  Finals
1 CORVALLIS 'A'

1) #1917 Mei Zhen Roylance 2) #292 Nadirah Thompson
3) #290 Calla Shaff 4) #1918 Hannah Schell

2 MCNARY 'A'
1) #877 Jocelyn Schnurbusch 2) #873 Kali Ellis
3) #874 Amelia Estrada 4) #869 Sole Bartlemay

3 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #793 Ellery Lincoln 2) #794 Sophia Malinoski
3) #787 Rosie Gross 4) #781 Amaris Chery-Dunford

4 SILVERTON 'A'
1) #1348 Marin Weaver 2) #1349 Marley Wertz
3) #1339 Serena Metzger 4) #1333 Lexi Enzenberger

5 BARLOW 'A'
1) #33 Keyra Adams 2) #42 Aesa Odell
3) #37 Aubrey Heath 4) #38 Gracie Heath

6 TIGARD 'A'
1) #1668 Claire Masters 2) #1671 Sophia Service
3) #1664 Leah Heidt 4) #1675 Harlyn Tischhauser

7 SKYVIEW 'A'
1) #1367 Daphne Evenson 2) #1370 Evelyn Reed
3) #1368 Raleigh Fisher 4) #1365 Dea Covarrubias

8 JESUIT 'A'
1) #1935 Emerson Strub 2) #1934 Isabella Haefeli
3) #1933 Anna Djaya 4) #654 Kate Zeidlhack

Heat 2 of 4  Finals (4x400 Relay Varsity)
1 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR) 'A'

1) #927 Caitlyn Altman 2) #931 Angel Hausner
3) #929 Kelsea Bomke 4) #934 Mackenzie Marty

2 SCAPPOOSE 'A'
1) #1226 Emily Garcia Ensaldo 2) #1228 Jasmine Kearse
3) #1223 Lyla Bourgoine 4) #1224 Taylor Bourgoine

3 GRANT 'A'
1) #470 Parker Hetherington 2) #467 Amelia Campbell
3) #480 Sadie Melville 4) #485 Nailani Solomon

4 OREGON CITY 'A'
1) #1071 Reese Weygandt 2) #1065 Katelyn McShane
3) #1061 Grace Carrillo 4) #1067 Ayla Pontius

5 WEST SALEM 'A'
1) #1822 Aaliyah Caldwell 2) #1832 Avery Meier
3) #1823 Sabina Carano 4) #1826 Madison Forest

6 SOUTH KITSAP 'A'
1) #1414 Cheyanne Barker 2) #1424 Sarah Henrikson
3) #1428 Emma Schmutz 4) #1426 Lauren Laws

7 SANDY 'A'
1) #1201 Brynn Fleming-Harris 2) #1206 Claire Parks
3) #1209 Kaylee Snavley 4) #1210 Lilley Wedell

8 MCMINNVILLE 'A'
1) #864 Mayeli Wilson 2) #859 Macy Mix
3) #857 Allie Kuchta 4) #863 Daisy Struk
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Heat 3 of 4  Finals (4x400 Relay Varsity)
1 SHERWOOD 'A'

1) #1293 Evylee Bugher 2) #1296 Addison Cutsforth
3) #1295 Ally Burnett 4) #1306 Gentry Vargas

2 CAMAS 'A'
1) #156 Kaliyah Salley 2) #152 Lila McCarthy
3) #151 Brianna Mazilu 4) #150 Eliisa Marshall

3 DALLAS 'A'
1) #372 Elizabeth Walker 2) #368 Amber Green
3) #373 Merced Ward 4) #369 Tanya Green

4 CALDERA 'A'
1) #115 Ayleen Buenrostro 2) #122 Mia Koernig
3) #114 Zadie Boyd 4) #120 Jaymi Dickinson

5 LAKERIDGE 'A'
1) #746 Margaux McCloskey 2) #738 Sigrid Brakenhielm
3) #744 Hannah Huyler 4) #743 Chloe Huyler

6 FRANKLIN (OR) 'A'
1) #429 Neshamah Campbell 2) #435 Sophia Pitner
3) #433 Ella Knecht 4) #438 Kinnaly Souphanthong

7 CENTRAL CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #206 Cate Torrey 2) #197 Mira Danish
3) #200 Michaela Kriesien 4) #202 Marli Phelps

8 BEAVERTON 'A'
1) #67 Saralyn Reichelt 2) #64 Quinn O'Brien
3) #68 Freja Segerholt 4) #55 Jadyn Crawford

Heat 4 of 4  Finals (4x400 Relay Varsity)
1 SUMMIT 'A'

1) #1524 Alina Hildreth 2) #1520 Eva Dicharry
3) #1521 Abigail Fagan 4) #1525 Skye Knox

2 MOUNTAINSIDE 'A'
1) #963 Ella Fisher 2) #974 Ella Tsai
3) #975 Caroline Vedomske 4) #970 Miranda Oblad

3 NEWBERG 'A'
1) #1000 Sophia Castaneda 2) #1003 Gracie Hess
3) #1004 McKinley Howard 4) #998 Sophia Carpenter

4 SUMNER 'A'
1) #1541 Madison Cocke 2) #1542 Violet Dixon
3) #1555 Shanelle Soe 4) #1539 Amara Brown

5 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1705 Giselle Gates 2) #1708 Ciena Harmon
3) #1709 Ainsley Hutchinson 4) #1703 Campbell Brintnall

6 CRESCENT VALLEY 'A'
1) #343 Anna Lee 2) #336 Francesca Bionaz
3) #346 Addy Otley 4) #351 Lillian Weiss

7 IDA B. WELLS 'A'
1) #582 Eloise Blaine 2) #593 Jane Musho
3) #587 Tilda Hathaway 4) #584 Avery Coker

8 WEST LINN 'A'
1) #1793 Hayden Williams-Downing 2) #1794 Eleanor Wyatt
3) #1790 Emersen Ruppe 4) #1782 Reese Jensen
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#16  Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity
9:00 PM

Heat 1 of 4  Finals
1 GRANT 'A'

1) #444 Eli Anderson 2) #445 Leo Aslakson
3) #461 Nate Rumberger 4) #450 Grady Gilkey

2 TAFT 'A'
1) #1595 Elijah Fingerson 2) #1596 Jackson Nightingale
3) #1597 Kol Tolan 4) #1594 Trenton Battle

3 SOUTH EUGENE 'A'
1) #1390 Zev Wacks 2) #1389 Michael Vance
3) #1382 Luca Feldhoff-Choi 4) #1385 Dakota Jett

4 OREGON EPISCOPAL 'A'
1) #1073 Diego Frias 2) #1074 Ronan Gantzos
3) #1080 Lincoln Weiler 4) #1079 Brady Mason

5 MCMINNVILLE 'A'
1) #840 Kason Elkins 2) #846 Garrett Kuchta
3) #851 Luckas Williams 4) #850 Elyott Thelander

6 SOUTHRIDGE 'A'
1) #1445 Kai Kopplin 2) #1451 Quincy Tacker
3) #1453 Julius Vesel 4) #1450 Caden Strohl

7 SOUTH KITSAP 'A'
1) #1409 Cole Mausolf 2) #1410 Tye Schmutz
3) #1408 James Hardin 4) #1411 Jefferson Smith

8 KENT MERIDIAN 'A'
1) #672 Christian Johnson 2) #674 Martin Ortiz Diaz
3) #673 Daevion Jones 4) #671 Sam Doma

Heat 2 of 4  Finals (4x400 Relay Varsity)
1 WEST SEATTLE 'A'

1) #1841 Zachariah O'Keefe 2) #1842 Marcus Ramsey
3) #1840 Aidan Murray 4) #1839 William Frederick

2 WESTVIEW 'A'
1) #1869 Davis Wilson 2) #1854 Benjamin Clement
3) #1852 Mason Butler 4) #1859 Noah Insko

3 LINCOLN 'A'
1) #759 Ryan Hendrickson 2) #777 Nicholas Ranalli
3) #752 Errol Brotherton 4) #757 Elwood Gordon

4 MARIST 'A'
1) #814 Aidan Miller 2) #809 Drew Granade
3) #810 Conner Harvey 4) #815 Coen Rushton

5 FRANKLIN (OR) 'A'
1) #425 Rory Pedrick 2) #421 Keawe Hosaka
3) #426 Elliot Platt 4) #423 Brennan McEwen

6 SUMMIT 'A'
1) #1506 Ori Parker-Norris 2) #1507 Zade Shafer
3) #1509 Quentin Swanston 4) #1499 Jude Jarrett

7 SCAPPOOSE 'A'
1) #1211 Drew Butler 2) #1216 Shawn Hensley
3) #1213 Cameron Dierdorff 4) #1214 Max Everett

8 VALLEY CATHOLIC 'A'
1) #1740 Matthew Gunther 2) #1749 Reeder Smith
3) #1743 Parker Mandrones 4) #1744 Matthew Mehta
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Heat 3 of 4  Finals (4x400 Relay Varsity)
1 WEST SALEM 'A'

1) #1800 Marcos Chavez-Long 2) #1809 Wislinder Hobbs
3) #1803 Garrett Fenske 4) #1815 Jerett Peil

2 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR) 'A'
1) #913 Quinn Goewey 2) #926 Finley Wodke
3) #923 Evan Sneed 4) #922 Eli Shockey

3 NORTH MEDFORD 'A'
1) #1015 Jacob Casale 2) #1021 Elijah M Zavala
3) #1018 Vernon Lomedico 4) #1020 Owen Neely

4 UNION 'A'
1) #1723 Henry Reiter 2) #1717 Elijah Brooks
3) #1720 Bradley Harris 4) #1722 Chase Lofton

5 HERMISTON 'A'
1) #520 Ryan Allen 2) #531 Jairo Ramirez Ortega
3) #526 Franco Gonzalez Mendoza 4) #533 Jaysen Rodriguez

6 SILVERTON 'A'
1) #1315 Xander Gragert 2) #1317 Jack Hurley
3) #1326 Levi Schurter 4) #1320 Sutton Kuenzi

7 CORVALLIS 'A'
1) #262 Thomas Adams 2) #282 Noah Yoder
3) #263 Nate Bedford 4) #267 Cole Fiegener

8 SHERWOOD 'A'
1) #1289 Andrew Waletich 2) #1292 Jayden Wright
3) #1278 Wyatt Ferguson 4) #1276 Blake Dunn

Heat 4 of 4  Finals (4x400 Relay Varsity)
1 WEST LINN 'A'

1) #1773 Cooper Roms 2) #1761 Isaac Compaore
3) #1774 Aidan Sauer 4) #1763 Peter Daniels

2 TIGARD 'A'
1) #1653 Brayden Nee 2) #1650 Micah Gerhard
3) #1645 Marcus Burton 4) #1651 Paul Hretcanu

3 CALDERA 'A'
1) #105 Van Jackson 2) #100 Dane Giessler
3) #99 Noah Donaldson 4) #109 Cohen Montoya

4 OREGON CITY 'A'
1) #1052 Colin Smith 2) #1053 Cole Solari
3) #1046 Hunter McKenzie 4) #1047 Keaton Moore

5 MOUNTAINSIDE 'A'
1) #946 Ryan Fisher 2) #944 Jackson Boyle
3) #953 Mano Oblad 4) #943 Ian Bello

6 JESUIT 'A'
1) #620 Noah Harris 2) #627 Grant Valley
3) #619 Calvin Hansen 4) #626 Coen Strub

7 CRESCENT VALLEY 'A'
1) #324 Ian Baker 2) #333 Josiah Velez
3) #331 Nikolas Tokarczyk 4) #330 Adam Teglassy Jr.

8 TUALATIN 'A'
1) #1682 Johnathan Baker 2) #1684 Ethan Coddington
3) #1692 Keawe Middleton 4) #1693 Vincent Sadighi
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#41  Girls Pole Vault Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 #935 Siri Parker 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
2 #1250 Violet Heidt 10 SETON CATHOLIC
3 #362 Zoe Edwards 11 CURTIS
4 #562 Hannah Adams 12 HORIZON CHRISTIAN (H...
5 #1550 Sally Marshall 10 SUMNER
6 #1062 Emilia Fancher 11 OREGON CITY
7 #1186 Grace Bachmeier 12 ROSEBURG
8 #320 Eloise Spires 10 CRATER
9 #254 Ia Stanhope 11 CLEVELAND (OR)
10 #689 Maria Buczkowski 12 LA SALLE PREP
11 #1248 Ava Gavora 11 SETON CATHOLIC
12 #795 Lily Mather 10 LINCOLN
13 #1878 Kylee Suter 11 WESTVIEW
14 #712 Kate Binkley 10 LAKE OSWEGO
15 #1180 Gabriela Montanez 12 ROOSEVELT (OR)
16 #1639 Cordy Raulerson 12 TAHOMA
17 #124 Abigail Nickerson 12 CALDERA
18 #1523 Anya Haar 11 SUMMIT
19 #1733 Brynlee Hartley 12 VALE
20 #65 Alison Pace 12 BEAVERTON
21 #365 Alexandra Kamalu 10 CURTIS
22 #339 Tana Hoffman 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
23 #1107 Laurelin Jansen 12 PHOENIX
24 #60 Lucia May 12 BEAVERTON
25 #973 Julianna Tai 12 MOUNTAINSIDE
26 #44 Maggie Zielinski 11 BARLOW
27 #146 Sierra Garden 11 CAMAS
28 #597 Sophie Weatherill 12 IDA B. WELLS
29 #635 Molly-Mei Delaney 10 JESUIT
30 #1546 Elizabeth Konwent 12 SUMNER

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 #558 Sylvaine Farr 12 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
2 #505 Kaitlynn Bayard 12 GRANTS PASS
3 #1587 Mikayla Nguyen 11 SUNSET
4 #677 Candice Le 11 KENT MERIDIAN
5 #1478 Gabi Phillips 12 ST MARY'S ACADEMY
6 #1896 Katelynn Wesse 12 WILSONVILLE
7 #645 Anya Mahorowala 11 JESUIT
8 #941 Sophia Strong 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW
10 #1465 Ginnie Wu 11 SOUTHRIDGE
11 #294 Lillian Willard 10 CORVALLIS
12 #119 Sage Cramp 12 CALDERA
13 #1354 Mae Roth 12 SISTERS
14 #748 Grace Peng 11 LAKERIDGE
15 #157 Sneha Shankar 12 CAMAS
16 #1621 Effie Armstrong 12 TAHOMA
17 #220 B Genduso 12 CENTURY
18 #1778 Tayanah Balensifer 11 WEST LINN
19 #142 Karina Cooper 12 CAMAS
20 #1660 Alexa Anderson 12 TIGARD
21 #224 Addison Kleinke 11 CHURCHILL

#42  Boys Pole Vault Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 #1531 Matthew Greenreich 10 SUMNER
2 #1359 Cannon Bentley 12 SKYVIEW
3 #1109 Vlad Danylyuk 12 PRAIRIE
4 #867 Ravi Moreno 12 MCNARY
5 #611 Andy Branch 12 JESUIT
6 #1561 Manuel Cuzzi 11 SUNSET
7 #1730 Brandon Stewart 9 VALE
8 #1886 Noah Arcas 12 WILSONVILLE
9 #243 Dylan Soares 11 CLEVELAND (OR)
10 #1498 Finnegan Howell 12 SUMMIT
11 #1532 Joshua Konwent 10 SUMNER
12 #1243 Lukas Morse 12 SETON CATHOLIC
13 #358 Eli Molloy 11 CURTIS
14 #1096 Kevin Foreman 11 PENINSULA
15 #847 Wyatt Kuchta 12 MCMINNVILLE
16 #1076 Matthew Inscore 12 OREGON EPISCOPAL
17 #1617 Samuel Nardella 11 TAHOMA
18 #578 Max Smith 12 IDA B. WELLS
19 #555 Francisco Solberg 11 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
20 #1433 Devon Scott 12 SOUTH MEDFORD
21 #15 Brady Raines 11 BANKS
22 #937 Jonathan Moloney 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW
23 #1569 Aki Nobori 9 SUNSET
24 #1501 River Kiefer 11 SUMMIT
25 #302 Adam Keller 12 CRATER

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 #1323 Nash Moser 11 SILVERTON
2 #1241 Tommy Moore 10 SETON CATHOLIC
3 #1443 Dillon Fredericks 12 SOUTHRIDGE
4 #671 Sam Doma 11 KENT MERIDIAN
5 #326 Alex Fern 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
6 #111 Teague Myers 12 CALDERA
7 #108 Zachary Miller 12 CALDERA
8 #113 Benjamin Sorenson 12 CALDERA
9 #164 Teddy Ratliff 11 CATLIN GABEL
10 #995 Caleb Lofdahl 11 NEWBERG
11 #1642 Julian Morehouse 12 THE DALLES
12 #327 Jack Herman 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
13 #1678 Sawyer Dean 12 TROUT LAKE
14 #400 Kayden Andre-Van Lith 11 EASTMONT
15 #135 Chase McGee 12 CAMAS
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#43  Girls Long Jump Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #1952 Mira Mcilwain 9 STEVENSON
2 #169 Neva Scott 10 CATLIN GABEL
3 #86 LaShya'h Vincent 11 BENSON TECH
4 #1937 Rachel Cox 12 MCMINNVILLE
5 #1588 Carissa Pineda 10 SUNSET
6 #1675 Harlyn Tischhauser 11 TIGARD
7 #487 Soriah Vandenhooff 10 GRANT
8 #10 Marley Petrey 11 BANDON
9 #903 Mackenzie Ball 9 MOLALLA
10 #643 Kiana Johnson 11 JESUIT
11 #803 Roseline Sandell 10 LINCOLN

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #1672 Amelia Shelby 10 TIGARD
2 #746 Margaux McCloskey 12 LAKERIDGE
3 #997 Greta Breninger 11 NEWBERG
4 #802 Clara Sameck 11 LINCOLN
5 #1592 Miu Takeuchi 11 SUNSET
6 #1711 Mara Leenders 9 TUALATIN
7 #1544 Savannah Ferencz 10 SUMNER
8 #1089 Maya Kruger 12 PARKROSE
9 #293 Stella Voice 10 CORVALLIS
10 #600 Jeytt Cant 10 IMBLER
11 #342 Molly Koegler 11 CRESCENT VALLEY

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #546 Madeline Jared 12 HERMISTON
3 #62 Maya Myklebust 12 BEAVERTON
4 #1633 Makaylah Johnson 12 TAHOMA
5 #1090 Axaisha Sanders 9 PARKROSE
6 #1545 Shai Gray 12 SUMNER
7 #1583 Chelsea Deeb 12 SUNSET
8 #384 Khloe Huskic 12 DAVID DOUGLAS
9 #1677 Camille Yutzie 12 TIGARD
10 #1122 Julia Ogbeama 11 PRAIRIE
11 #341 Thea Kevan 10 CRESCENT VALLEY

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #1250 Violet Heidt 10 SETON CATHOLIC
2 #931 Angel Hausner 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
3 #1189 Leighton Osborn 10 ROSEBURG
4 #676 Marcella Jones 12 KENT MERIDIAN
5 #592 Samantha Moylan 9 IDA B. WELLS
6 #1712 Nahla McCrae 9 TUALATIN
7 #121 James Heinly 10 CALDERA
8 #904 Peyton Craven 12 MOLALLA
9 #646 Addie Miller 9 JESUIT
10 #610 Genevieve Tebeau 12 JEFFERSON
11 #224 Addison Kleinke 11 CHURCHILL
12 #636 Iman Foster 11 JESUIT

#44  Boys Long Jump Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
2 #1597 Kol Tolan 11 TAFT
3 #1281 Wilson Medina 12 SHERWOOD
4 #1314 Caden Druliner 10 SILVERTON
6 #1466 Nathan Hammond 11 ST HELENS
7 #458 Rio Levin 12 GRANT
8 #1888 Ben Harris 12 WILSONVILLE
9 #428 Zach Smith 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
10 #490 Kingston Connelly 11 GRANTS PASS
11 #390 Mario Ledezma 12 DEL NORTE

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #1088 DeVontae Hillman 12 PARKROSE
2 #865 Adam Ellis 9 MCNARY
3 #1451 Quincy Tacker 11 SOUTHRIDGE
4 #88 Owen Kane 12 BISHOP KELLY
5 #1119 Deven Vigue 11 PRAIRIE
6 #28 Jordan Ortiz 12 BARLOW
7 #272 Logan Gutches 11 CORVALLIS
8 #1868 Michael Tibebu 12 WESTVIEW
9 #1220 Slater Smith 9 SCAPPOOSE
10 #1448 CJ Sloan 12 SOUTHRIDGE
11 #1745 Marcos Mueller 11 VALLEY CATHOLIC
12 #670 Ashton Cook 12 KENT MERIDIAN

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #214 Ryan Perkins 10 CENTRAL
2 #447 Quentin Currier 12 GRANT
3 #1219 Colton Smith 9 SCAPPOOSE
4 #133 Jack Macdonald 12 CAMAS
5 #379 Ke'Shawn Norman 11 DAVID DOUGLAS
6 #305 Dakota Lynch 11 CRATER
7 #1253 Jaxon Alexander 12 SHELDON (OR)
8 #1358 Ahmad Ames 10 SKYVIEW
9 #1196 Hudson Pearson 10 SANDY
10 #756 Zach Goldwyn 12 LINCOLN
11 #1742 Andrew Klopcic 12 VALLEY CATHOLIC
12 #1434 Cade Siewert 11 SOUTH MEDFORD

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #1108 Ty Allinger 12 PRAIRIE
3 #1644 Hudson Boyd 12 TIGARD
4 #1039 Chase Borden 11 OREGON CITY
5 #1375 Camren Thompson 12 SOUTH ALBANY
6 #1191 Chace Braden 11 SANDY
7 #1192 Jasiah Cochran 11 SANDY
8 #1808 Logan Hilty 12 WEST SALEM
9 #98 Waylon Clarke 9 CALDERA
10 #606 Eric (EJ) Cozart Jr. 11 JEFFERSON
11 #411 Josiah Alanis 12 EVERGREEN (VANCOUVE...
12 #182 Joseph Donnelly 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
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#33  Girls Shot Put Varsity
5:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
2 #219 Anna Cole 10 CENTRAL
3 #1123 Kelli Scheese 11 PRAIRIE
4 #261 Emma Zuniga 11 COLUMBIA CHRISTIAN
5 #289 Zoe Seaders 10 CORVALLIS
6 #147 Natalie Grajeda 11 CAMAS
7 #692 Abigail Ludwig 11 LA SALLE PREP
8 #1225 Alee Eason 12 SCAPPOOSE
9 #1871 Jasmin Chen 12 WESTVIEW
10 #747 Chase Merrill 12 LAKERIDGE
11 #1456 Olivia Giering 11 SOUTHRIDGE
12 #1397 Elizabeth Knudson-Hannah 9 SOUTH EUGENE

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #1833 Madelyn Miller 11 WEST SALEM
2 #385 Jahzara Wheatt 10 DE LA SALLE N CATHOLIC
3 #18 Jessica Compton 11 BANKS
4 #260 Caeley Saunders 10 COLUMBIA CHRISTIAN
5 #650 Lorrell Shiely 12 JESUIT
6 #227 Anna Rogers 12 CHURCHILL
7 #876 Bella Lane 11 MCNARY
8 #780 Malika Brothesron 12 LINCOLN
9 #860 Ruby Riddle 11 MCMINNVILLE
10 #1870 Paige Carrier 12 WESTVIEW
11 #382 Beatrice Dormezil 9 DAVID DOUGLAS
12 #1338 Ella Lulich 12 SILVERTON

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #1425 Evelyn King 10 SOUTH KITSAP
2 #1308 Amira Whitson 12 SHERWOOD
3 #1634 Meghan Lisy 12 TAHOMA
4 #1586 Tayanna Mathiason 10 SUNSET
5 #1589 Ivey Rich 12 SUNSET
6 #1131 Mallorie Weaver 12 PUTNAM
7 #52 Alexia Braden 11 BEAVERTON
8 #1091 Kaitlyn Edmonds 12 PENDLETON
9 #1190 Shaeli Sikes 12 ROSEBURG
10 #407 Fidelity Taula 12 EMERALD RIDGE
11 #561 Sydney Gordon 11 HOQUIAM
12 #545 Avonlea Edwards 12 HERMISTON

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #599 Jayda Cant 12 IMBLER
2 #287 Eyra Neil 12 CORVALLIS
3 #1249 Hailey Hammerstrom 12 SETON CATHOLIC
4 #1469 Leah Yarbor 10 ST HELENS
5 #1893 Amina Redfield 12 WILSONVILLE
6 #406 Felicity Taula 12 EMERALD RIDGE
7 #1104 Suri Sardinia 11 PENINSULA
8 #511 Emerson Kolb 12 GRANTS PASS
9 #39 Alithia Lam Tiang 12 BARLOW
10 #69 Bailey Shields 11 BEAVERTON
11 #410 Abby Behrman 12 ESTACADA
12 #1667 Marissa Johnson 11 TIGARD

#34  Boys Shot Put Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #570 Lucian Ma 11 IDA B. WELLS
2 #1258 Aaron Hartsfield 10 SHELDON (OR)
3 #805 Caleb Dickinson 12 MANNAHOUSE CHRISTIA...
4 #112 Justin Parsons 10 CALDERA
5 #1856 Tanner Hackett 11 WESTVIEW
6 #519 Hunter Allen 12 HERMISTON
7 #1796 Dominic Angulo 11 WEST SALEM
8 #408 Paul Ables 11 ESTACADA
9 #575 Tony Quinn 12 IDA B. WELLS
10 #1883 Vinny Huckins 12 WILLAMETTE
11 #989 Zane Krumenaker 12 NEAH-KAH-NIE
12 #245 Milo Swinth 11 CLEVELAND (OR)

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #1140 Parker Swanson 11 REDMOND
2 #409 Samuel Astanin 11 ESTACADA
3 #1804 Brendan Goodwin 10 WEST SALEM
4 #1563 Alexander Esuk 11 SUNSET
5 #1897 Sergio Bravo 12 WOODBURN
6 #845 Alex Keleher 12 MCMINNVILLE
7 #532 Seth Reeve 11 HERMISTON
8 #910 Cole Corwin 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
9 #841 Jacob Fairbank 12 MCMINNVILLE
10 #1899 Marco Sirsch 11 WOODBURN
11 #730 Treyson Eddleman 12 LAKERIDGE
12 #919 Samuel Paskewich 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #1056 Gavyn Welch 11 OREGON CITY
2 #1497 Matthew Hazelwood 11 SUMMIT
3 #376 Blake Irby 12 DAVID DOUGLAS
4 #1816 Ethan Tatum 10 WEST SALEM
5 #888 AJ Segers 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
6 #1011 Justin Ditorrice 12 NORTH EUGENE
7 #106 Cooper Kanalos 9 CALDERA
8 #1758 Tristan Brester 12 WEST LINN
9 #1037 Zander Turner 12 O'DEA
10 #1679 Jayden Kusky 11 TROUT LAKE
11 #1616 Tristan Montgomery 12 TAHOMA
12 #387 Sebastian Espinoza 11 DEL NORTE

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #359 Jereme Scott Jr. 11 CURTIS
2 #310 Hunter Verstegen 11 CRATER
3 #530 Angel Ordaz Garcia 11 HERMISTON
4 #534 Maxem Shilhanek 11 HERMISTON
5 #1383 Henry Harner 9 SOUTH EUGENE
6 #2 Jorge Perez 10 ALOHA
7 #1644 Hudson Boyd 12 TIGARD
8 #3 Scottland Telesa 10 ALOHA
9 #760 Brady Holland 12 LINCOLN
10 #212 Gabriel Haines 12 CENTRAL
11 #884 Blake Johns 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
12 #1111 Will Foster 12 PRAIRIE
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#45  Girls Triple Jump Varsity
5:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #1966 Lauren Rufener 11 TUALATIN
2 #1821 Lilea Burns 9 WEST SALEM
3 #1634 Meghan Lisy 12 TAHOMA
4 #513 Sophia Medina 10 GRANTS PASS
5 #417 Fatou Bojang 11 FORT VANCOUVER
6 #84 Claire Delaney 9 BENSON TECH
7 #1633 Makaylah Johnson 12 TAHOMA
8 #1891 Natalie Howorth 12 WILSONVILLE
9 #1461 Adrien Taylor 12 SOUTHRIDGE
10 #143 Ariana Decker 9 CAMAS
11 #1086 Summer Welsh 12 OREGON EPISCOPAL
12 #1468 Keely Scoville 12 ST HELENS

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #1335 Greyson Glivinski 12 SILVERTON
2 #1005 Elise Jones 11 NEWBERG
3 #161 Lucy White 10 CAMAS
4 #795 Lily Mather 10 LINCOLN
5 #1637 Delilah Osborn 11 TAHOMA
6 #1592 Miu Takeuchi 11 SUNSET
7 #1458 Sofia Molina 12 SOUTHRIDGE
8 #394 Annabelle White 9 DEL NORTE
9 #1068 Riona Richards 11 OREGON CITY
11 #1230 Penelope Ockunzzi 11 SCAPPOOSE
12 #997 Greta Breninger 11 NEWBERG

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #1875 Mya Jones 12 WESTVIEW
2 #746 Margaux McCloskey 12 LAKERIDGE
3 #293 Stella Voice 10 CORVALLIS
4 #348 Abby Sampson 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
5 #1415 Angelique Bernard 10 SOUTH KITSAP
6 #86 LaShya'h Vincent 11 BENSON TECH
7 #1522 Ruth Gobershock 9 SUMMIT
8 #803 Roseline Sandell 10 LINCOLN
9 #1547 Kylie Kovash 11 SUMNER
10 #802 Clara Sameck 11 LINCOLN
11 #10 Marley Petrey 11 BANDON
12 #1588 Carissa Pineda 10 SUNSET

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #1713 Emily Rufener 11 TUALATIN
2 #1544 Savannah Ferencz 10 SUMNER
3 #1677 Camille Yutzie 12 TIGARD
4 #8 Maevri Bergerson 12 ASTORIA
5 #854 Alison Jensen 12 MCMINNVILLE
6 #646 Addie Miller 9 JESUIT
7 #121 James Heinly 10 CALDERA
8 #1712 Nahla McCrae 9 TUALATIN
9 #1545 Shai Gray 12 SUMNER
10 #384 Khloe Huskic 12 DAVID DOUGLAS
11 #636 Iman Foster 11 JESUIT
12 #1873 Saskia Dorf 11 WESTVIEW

#46  Boys Triple Jump Varsity
5:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #1910 Charles Nemecek 12 CATLIN GABEL
2 #50 Luke Unruh 10 BEAVERTON
3 #1282 Caden Mikulak 12 SHERWOOD
4 #16 Chase Tabb 11 BANKS
5 #428 Zach Smith 12 FRANKLIN (OR)
6 #1240 Kyler Dixon 11 SETON CATHOLIC
7 #1466 Nathan Hammond 11 ST HELENS
8 #900 Bobby Call 11 MOLALLA
9 #613 Sam Curvy 11 JESUIT
10 #83 Miles Gray 11 BENSON TECH
11 #107 Kaleb Lott 11 CALDERA

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #901 Everett Hallingstad 10 MOLALLA
2 #849 Joshua Lewis 11 MCMINNVILLE
3 #924 Elijah Vance 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
4 #28 Jordan Ortiz 12 BARLOW
5 #624 Aaron Rodriguez 11 JESUIT
6 #88 Owen Kane 12 BISHOP KELLY
7 #31 Gavin Tonge 10 BARLOW
8 #1568 Eli Hoffman 11 SUNSET
9 #1742 Andrew Klopcic 12 VALLEY CATHOLIC
10 #670 Ashton Cook 12 KENT MERIDIAN
11 #687 Godwin Toku 11 LA SALLE PREP
12 #763 Remi Kinzie 11 LINCOLN

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #1350 Reid Woodson 11 SISTERS
2 #1748 Elijah Schaal 11 VALLEY CATHOLIC
3 #493 Dirk Ely 9 GRANTS PASS
4 #1257 Carter Guerin 10 SHELDON (OR)
5 #305 Dakota Lynch 11 CRATER
6 #1220 Slater Smith 9 SCAPPOOSE
7 #1172 Owen Nathan 12 ROOSEVELT (OR)
8 #538 Ethan Velasquez 10 HERMISTON
9 #1452 Braedyn Tucker 12 SOUTHRIDGE
10 #1219 Colton Smith 9 SCAPPOOSE
11 #240 Noah Malmon 11 CLEVELAND (OR)
12 #1889 Joseph Harris 11 WILSONVILLE

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #1430 Elijah Baines 11 SOUTH MEDFORD
2 #541 Logan Zumwalt 12 HERMISTON
3 #945 Kristian Carrington 12 MOUNTAINSIDE
4 #1318 Tristan Keopadapsy 12 SILVERTON
5 #1192 Jasiah Cochran 11 SANDY
6 #1434 Cade Siewert 11 SOUTH MEDFORD
7 #1564 Anthony Esuk 11 SUNSET
8 #412 James Bethune 12 EVERGREEN (VANCOUVE...
9 #1808 Logan Hilty 12 WEST SALEM
10 #1888 Ben Harris 12 WILSONVILLE
11 #1196 Hudson Pearson 10 SANDY
12 #1088 DeVontae Hillman 12 PARKROSE
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#37  Girls Javelin Varsity
5:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #1965 Emerson Pitzer 10 LINCOLN
2 #1677 Camille Yutzie 12 TIGARD
3 #1938 Talitha Faalevao 12 PRAIRIE
4 #1662 Adelaide Cardenas 12 TIGARD
5 #1515 Kinsey Barnes 11 SUMMIT
6 #547 Hope Melville 11 HERMISTON
7 #822 Colbie Cummings 10 MARIST
8 #1293 Evylee Bugher 10 SHERWOOD
9 #287 Eyra Neil 12 CORVALLIS
10 #601 Olivia Haddock 9 IMBLER
11 #1895 Isabelle Wellhouser 12 WILSONVILLE
12 #1400 Grace Sharman 12 SOUTH EUGENE

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #650 Lorrell Shiely 12 JESUIT
2 #657 Emmerson Hook 11 JOSEPH
3 #1731 Peyton Bates 11 VALE
4 #1188 Addison Holst 11 ROSEBURG
5 #1307 Emma Vodrup 10 SHERWOOD
6 #4 Kassie Dennis 12 ALOHA
7 #144 Stephanie Edwards 12 CAMAS
8 #1202 Maddy Galstad 11 SANDY
9 #218 Kydalin Baker 9 CENTRAL
10 #483 Paikea Rainbird 12 GRANT
11 #1435 Becca Krebs 11 SOUTH MEDFORD
12 #563 Evelyn Tomka 12 HORIZON CHRISTIAN (H...

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #1754 Gabrielle Taylor 12 VALLEY CATHOLIC
2 #1347 Braelyn Walter 10 SILVERTON
3 #479 Maggie McCarthy 12 GRANT
4 #32 Esme Acevedo 10 BARLOW
5 #515 Mia Thompson 12 GRANTS PASS
6 #1252 Tiffany Sheldon 11 SETON CATHOLIC
7 #337 Haley Bland 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
8 #542 Mika Cherry 11 HERMISTON
9 #855 Brooklyn Johnston 11 MCMINNVILLE
10 #640 Hope Hansen 10 JESUIT
11 #669 Isabel Berning 12 KENNEDY
12 #1308 Amira Whitson 12 SHERWOOD

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #160 Gabriella Thompson 11 CAMAS
2 #65 Alison Pace 12 BEAVERTON
3 #338 Kelsey Bottaro 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
4 #1067 Ayla Pontius 12 OREGON CITY
5 #1902 Hannah Peterson 12 WOODBURN
6 #649 Marissa Rystadt 10 JESUIT
7 #284 Keira Davis 12 CORVALLIS
8 #9 Caitlyn Michalek 11 BANDON
9 #1527 Anna Millikan 11 SUMMIT
10 #1893 Amina Redfield 12 WILSONVILLE
11 #1335 Greyson Glivinski 12 SILVERTON
12 #1793 Hayden Williams-Downing 12 WEST LINN

#38  Boys Javelin Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #1508 Colson Skuse 11 SUMMIT
2 #1217 Cian Hoffman 11 SCAPPOOSE
3 #681 Sterling Dressel 11 LA SALLE PREP
4 #1724 Cameron Roy 10 UNION
5 #355 Maddox Bailey 12 CURTIS
6 #1381 Callan Desmond 11 SOUTH EUGENE
7 #47 Evander Pierznik 12 BEAVERTON
8 #841 Jacob Fairbank 12 MCMINNVILLE
10 #565 Ronan Eikanas 10 IDA B. WELLS
11 #328 Gabe Pannebaker 10 CRESCENT VALLEY
12 #910 Cole Corwin 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #280 Vaughn Wetzel 12 CORVALLIS
2 #1116 Parker Rice 10 PRAIRIE
3 #1649 Boden Flaker 10 TIGARD
4 #1683 Quinn Bowker 11 TUALATIN
5 #495 Aaron Hart 9 GRANTS PASS
7 #325 Matthew da Silva 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
8 #1374 Andrew Passarge 12 SOUTH ALBANY
9 #1654 Owen Nichols 12 TIGARD
10 #1534 Kendrick Miller 12 SUMNER
11 #1611 Carson Christiansen 10 TAHOMA
12 #1185 Izak Hutchins 12 ROSEBURG

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #1199 Micaiah Turin 10 SANDY
2 #1805 Tyler Hawkins 12 WEST SALEM
3 #1329 Elijah Willis 12 SILVERTON
4 #97 Kian Beaird 12 CALDERA
5 #1797 Vinny Arnold 11 WEST SALEM
6 #554 Jack Miller 11 HOOD RIVER VALLEY
7 #503 Jordan Rossetta 10 GRANTS PASS
8 #769 Cameron Mirzakhalili 11 LINCOLN
9 #1562 Gordon Dean 11 SUNSET
10 #1141 Mason Thynes 12 REDMOND
11 #231 Isaac Ellis 12 CLACKAMAS
12 #304 Nathan Lindbloom 11 CRATER

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #1432 Chadd Holtz 11 SOUTH MEDFORD
2 #1442 Ike Bradshaw 11 SOUTHRIDGE
3 #656 Gavin Russell 12 JOSEPH
4 #1256 Paul Foster 12 SHELDON (OR)
5 #951 Cade Mitchell 11 MOUNTAINSIDE
6 #1044 Bear Hatch 12 OREGON CITY
7 #258 Hayden Arthur 11 COLUMBIA CHRISTIAN
8 #1239 Joe Callerame 12 SETON CATHOLIC
9 #902 Brandon Roberson 12 MOLALLA
10 #29 Caleb Perry 11 BARLOW
11 #7 Kiyan Vrell 12 AMITY
12 #868 Derek Olivo 10 MCNARY



Nike/Jesuit Twilight Relays - 4/24/2025
Jesuit HS

Meet Program

Page 31

4/25/2025 12:22 pm

#35  Girls Discus Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #1909 Veradee Phillips 10 CAMAS
2 #1727 Makenzie McNeil 12 ALOHA
3 #1945 Krista Lopez 9 SHERWOOD
4 #1920 Aurora Mitchell 11 DEL NORTE
5 #1833 Madelyn Miller 11 WEST SALEM
6 #599 Jayda Cant 12 IMBLER
7 #713 Esther Conrad 11 LAKE OSWEGO
8 #514 Natalie Pewitt 10 GRANTS PASS
9 #1269 Piper Law 12 SHELDON (OR)
10 #696 Macy Smith 9 LA SALLE PREP
11 #1902 Hannah Peterson 12 WOODBURN
12 #1455 Helena Caldeira 12 SOUTHRIDGE

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #1131 Mallorie Weaver 12 PUTNAM
2 #860 Ruby Riddle 11 MCMINNVILLE
3 #393 Melody Brennan 11 DEL NORTE
4 #21 Taylor Reha 11 BANKS
5 #406 Felicity Taula 12 EMERALD RIDGE
6 #1063 Kenzie Gilmore 10 OREGON CITY
7 #1305 Charlotte Vargas 12 SHERWOOD
8 #382 Beatrice Dormezil 9 DAVID DOUGLAS
9 #1252 Tiffany Sheldon 11 SETON CATHOLIC
10 #1251 Peyton LaPointe 10 SETON CATHOLIC
11 #288 Sage Russell 12 CORVALLIS
12 #407 Fidelity Taula 12 EMERALD RIDGE

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #1420 Kennedy Feldhacker 12 SOUTH KITSAP
2 #1487 Dani Wallace 12 STEVENSON
3 #1526 Hannah Miller 10 SUMMIT
4 #511 Emerson Kolb 12 GRANTS PASS
5 #1469 Leah Yarbor 10 ST HELENS
6 #1308 Amira Whitson 12 SHERWOOD
7 #1392 Lucia Berwind Hoffmann 12 SOUTH EUGENE
8 #1338 Ella Lulich 12 SILVERTON
10 #52 Alexia Braden 11 BEAVERTON
11 #1663 Charlotte Hanna 12 TIGARD
12 #780 Malika Brothesron 12 LINCOLN

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #147 Natalie Grajeda 11 CAMAS
2 #287 Eyra Neil 12 CORVALLIS
3 #1893 Amina Redfield 12 WILSONVILLE
4 #855 Brooklyn Johnston 11 MCMINNVILLE
5 #219 Anna Cole 10 CENTRAL
6 #39 Alithia Lam Tiang 12 BARLOW
7 #545 Avonlea Edwards 12 HERMISTON
8 #284 Keira Davis 12 CORVALLIS
9 #1104 Suri Sardinia 11 PENINSULA
10 #668 Tia Allen 12 KENNEDY
11 #1667 Marissa Johnson 11 TIGARD
12 #410 Abby Behrman 12 ESTACADA

#36  Boys Discus Varsity
5:00 PM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 #1953 Thomas Flaker 10 TIGARD
2 #408 Paul Ables 11 ESTACADA
3 #519 Hunter Allen 12 HERMISTON
4 #805 Caleb Dickinson 12 MANNAHOUSE CHRISTIA...
5 #617 Soren Gaston 12 JESUIT
6 #1816 Ethan Tatum 10 WEST SALEM
7 #910 Cole Corwin 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
8 #1287 Tanner Smith 11 SHERWOOD
9 #841 Jacob Fairbank 12 MCMINNVILLE
10 #1497 Matthew Hazelwood 11 SUMMIT
11 #612 Tyler Brown 12 JESUIT
12 #1758 Tristan Brester 12 WEST LINN

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
1 #989 Zane Krumenaker 12 NEAH-KAH-NIE
2 #1619 Henry Trost 12 TAHOMA
3 #3 Scottland Telesa 10 ALOHA
4 #1025 Alex Bannerman 12 O'DEA
5 #1644 Hudson Boyd 12 TIGARD
6 #191 Nate Peau 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
7 #914 Noah Hellmann 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
8 #276 Kinley Sizemore 12 CORVALLIS
9 #1280 Levi Klostreich 10 SHERWOOD
10 #387 Sebastian Espinoza 11 DEL NORTE
11 #845 Alex Keleher 12 MCMINNVILLE
12 #1883 Vinny Huckins 12 WILLAMETTE

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 #770 Greyson Murff 10 LINCOLN
2 #882 Kenny Coleman 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
3 #1056 Gavyn Welch 11 OREGON CITY
4 #1887 Carter Christianson 12 WILSONVILLE
5 #500 Brycen McIntosh 9 GRANTS PASS
6 #376 Blake Irby 12 DAVID DOUGLAS
7 #888 AJ Segers 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
8 #409 Samuel Astanin 11 ESTACADA
9 #1856 Tanner Hackett 11 WESTVIEW
10 #530 Angel Ordaz Garcia 11 HERMISTON
11 #259 Landon Reid 11 COLUMBIA CHRISTIAN
12 #453 Noah Harwood 12 GRANT

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 #134 Adrian Magner 9 CAMAS
2 #270 Isaac Fleming 11 CORVALLIS
3 #1563 Alexander Esuk 11 SUNSET
4 #222 Yuepeng (Ethan) Vang 11 CHURCHILL
5 #769 Cameron Mirzakhalili 11 LINCOLN
6 #518 Robert Akers 12 HERMISTON
7 #760 Brady Holland 12 LINCOLN
8 #534 Maxem Shilhanek 11 HERMISTON
9 #244 Milo Swinth 11 CLEVELAND (OR)
10 #212 Gabriel Haines 12 CENTRAL
11 #884 Blake Johns 12 MERIDIAN (ID)
12 #1111 Will Foster 12 PRAIRIE
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#39  Girls High Jump Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 #148 Maya Harris 10 CAMAS
2 #1821 Lilea Burns 9 WEST SALEM
3 #1481 Thea Young 9 ST MARY'S ACADEMY
4 #156 Kaliyah Salley 9 CAMAS
5 #1894 Maisy Scanlan 10 WILSONVILLE
6 #223 Aliette D'Arcy 12 CHURCHILL
8 #644 Kalli Kessler 12 JESUIT
9 #543 Ava Courtney 10 HERMISTON
10 #1330 Faith Berekoff 11 SILVERTON
11 #1548 Tess Longoria 12 SUMNER
12 #1593 Naiya Taylor 12 SUNSET
13 #1302 Brinley Rygh 9 SHERWOOD
14 #1634 Meghan Lisy 12 TAHOMA
15 #1189 Leighton Osborn 10 ROSEBURG
16 #933 Kaitlyn Kirsch 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW (OR)
17 #831 Katelyn Shoemaker 9 MARIST
18 #1633 Makaylah Johnson 12 TAHOMA
19 #507 Callie Brandes 12 GRANTS PASS
20 #998 Sophia Carpenter 11 NEWBERG
21 #396 Liv Curry 11 DELPHIAN
22 #1944 Reese Eckard 12 SHERWOOD
23 #11 Makenna Vierck 12 BANDON
24 #414 Damara Draine 12 EVERGREEN (VANCOUVE...
25 #1666 Molly Hughart 11 TIGARD
26 #381 Ja'lan Abdullah 11 DAVID DOUGLAS
27 #1438 Paige Schiffer 12 SOUTH MEDFORD
28 #160 Gabriella Thompson 11 CAMAS
29 #904 Peyton Craven 12 MOLALLA
30 #472 Carly Jendritza 10 GRANT
31 #313 Claire Davenport 11 CRATER

#40  Boys High Jump Varsity
2:00 PM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 #1725 Regi Smith 10 UNION
2 #527 Hunter Hansell 11 HERMISTON
3 #1538 Carson Schmidt 12 SUMNER
4 #493 Dirk Ely 9 GRANTS PASS
5 #523 Carter Cleveland 12 HERMISTON
6 #1688 Brock Estes 9 TUALATIN
7 #1360 Cole Milkowski 12 SKYVIEW
8 #1452 Braedyn Tucker 12 SOUTHRIDGE
9 #1314 Caden Druliner 10 SILVERTON
10 #1316 Sam Haugen 11 SILVERTON
11 #130 Keaton Jaques 10 CAMAS
12 #1537 Brody Record-Wood 9 SUMNER
13 #993 Benjamin Bondurant 11 NEWBERG
14 #1072 Matthew Cissna 11 OREGON EPISCOPAL
15 #354 Kam Babbs 10 CURTIS
16 #1594 Trenton Battle 12 TAFT
17 #1444 Elijah Green 12 SOUTHRIDGE
18 #1184 Emery Hurtienne 10 ROSEBURG
19 #1657 Micah Smith 10 TIGARD
20 #1172 Owen Nathan 12 ROOSEVELT (OR)
21 #1576 Shay Thompson 10 SUNSET
22 #1761 Isaac Compaore 10 WEST LINN
23 #1719 Bryson Dean 12 UNION
24 #772 Harlan Novy-Marx 11 LINCOLN
25 #1110 Brady Davidson 10 PRAIRIE
26 #1801 Cory Dillon 11 WEST SALEM
27 #1055 Trenton Tallmadge 11 OREGON CITY
28 #178 Christopher Daugherty II 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
29 #1039 Chase Borden 11 OREGON CITY
30 #1748 Elijah Schaal 11 VALLEY CATHOLIC
31 #893 Peyton Daffern Schell 10 MILWAUKIE
32 #1887 Carter Christianson 12 WILSONVILLE
33 #1318 Tristan Keopadapsy 12 SILVERTON
34 #1721 Grant Harris 12 UNION
35 #1431 Joseph Clevenger 11 SOUTH MEDFORD
36 #1948 Samuel Johnson 10 SOUTH SALEM
37 #413 Ryder Keplar 12 EVERGREEN (VANCOUVE...
38 #1106 Brayden Decker 12 PHOENIX
39 #367 Sean Ward 12 DALLAS
40 #1375 Camren Thompson 12 SOUTH ALBANY
41 #1194 Topher Gabel 10 SANDY
42 #1440 Calvin Stewart 11 SOUTH SALEM


